
#13 Men's 60 Meters
Final
Pl Name Team Time
1 WINSTEAD, Marcus Unattached 6.81

2 MOOTHERY, Jordan Vincennes 6.88

3 DALEY, Sanjay St. Joseph's (Ind.) 6.94

4 CLARK, Jaron Marian (Ind.) 6.97

5 VON BEHR, Richard Marian (Ind.) 7.01

6 JACKSON, DeVohn Marian (Ind.) 7.02

7 DUNCAN, Jordan St. Francis (Ill.) 7.06

8 PURHAM, Tyree Marian (Ind.) 7.13

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 WINSTEAD, Marcus Unattached 6.90q 6 (1)

2 MOOTHERY, Jordan Vincennes 6.93q 6 (2)

3 DALEY, Sanjay St. Joseph's (Ind.) 6.98q 6 (3)

4 JACKSON, DeVohn Marian (Ind.) 7.00q 3 (1)

5 DUNCAN, Jordan St. Francis (Ill.) 7.01q 3 (2)

6 VON BEHR, Richard Marian (Ind.) 7.02q 4 (1)

7 PURHAM, Tyree Marian (Ind.) 7.06q 2 (1)

7 CLARK, Jaron Marian (Ind.) 7.06q 5 (1)

9 JONES, DeMarques Vincennes 7.08 4 (2)

10 KLINGSMITH, Gaige Vincennes 7.11 5 (2)

11 STRONG, Robert Lindenwood-Belleville 7.12 4 (3)

12 WILCHCOMBE, Taylor 7.17 1 (1)

13 WILKERSON, Jordan Indiana Storm Track 7.20 3 (3)

14 OGUNBAMERU, St. Joseph's (Ind.) 7.24 5 (3)

15 LATHROP, Gus Vincennes 7.25 2 (2)

15 CHAVIS, John BCTC 7.25 5 (4)

17 NORMAN, Malik St. Francis (Ill.) 7.30 4 (4)

17 BENSON, Brandon Indianapolis 7.30 5 (5)

17 BRYANT, James Marian (Ind.) 7.30 6 (4)

20 GILCREASE, Aaron Bellarmine 7.31 1 (2)

20 COBB, Donte St. Francis (Ill.) 7.31 6 (5)

22 KAISER, Daniel Spalding 7.34 2 (3)

22 CRAIG, Dominique Unattached 7.34 5 (6)

24 EVANS, Chris Indiana Storm Track 7.35 4 (5)

25 GATEWOOD, Bryce Trackmyspeed 7.41 1 (3)

25 PEERMAN, Austin Evansville Speedsters 7.41 4 (6)

27 OSWALT, Trace Indianapolis 7.42 3 (4)

28 MARABLE, Aaron Vincennes 7.43 3 (5)

29 WALLS, Deion Spalding 7.48 1 (4)

30 ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine 7.49 2 (4)

31 PINEIRO, Francisco St. Joseph's (Ind.) 7.56 2 (5)

32 MILLER, Charles Trackmyspeed 7.58 3 (6)

33 GRAVES, Ian Southern Indiana 7.59 1 (5)

34 ORDAS, Jeremy Indianapolis 7.64 6 (6)

#13 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
35 GARNER, Jalen Trackmyspeed 7.67 2 (6)

36 BELL, Brett Trackmyspeed 7.74 4 (7)

37 BUNCH, Caleb Evansville Speedsters 7.83 5 (7)

38 MONKS, Jayse Trackmyspeed 7.91 5 (8)

39 JENSEN, Dylan Indiana University Run 7.94 6 (7)

40 GOEBEL, Cameron Evansville Speedsters 8.01 6 (8)

41 EDWARDS, CJ Indy's Racing Cheetahs 8.02 3 (7)

42 GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached 8.07 2 (7)

SANDY, Carson Unattached DNS 1

WHITE, Corey St. Joseph's (Ind.) FS 1

WEST, Alonzo Marian (Ind.) FS 1

SOMERVILLE, Unattached DNS 2

GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached DNS 3

CRAFT, Collin Indianapolis DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 WILCHCOMBE, Taylor 7.17

2 GILCREASE, Aaron Bellarmine 7.31

3 GATEWOOD, Bryce Trackmyspeed 7.41

4 WALLS, Deion Spalding 7.48

5 GRAVES, Ian Southern Indiana 7.59

SANDY, Carson Unattached DNS

WHITE, Corey St. Joseph's (Ind.) FS

WEST, Alonzo Marian (Ind.) FS

Heat 2 of 6

1 PURHAM, Tyree Marian (Ind.) 7.06q

2 LATHROP, Gus Vincennes 7.25

3 KAISER, Daniel Spalding 7.34

4 ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine 7.49

5 PINEIRO, Francisco St. Joseph's (Ind.) 7.56

6 GARNER, Jalen Trackmyspeed 7.67

7 GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached 8.07

SOMERVILLE, Unattached DNS

Heat 3 of 6

1 JACKSON, DeVohn Marian (Ind.) 7.00q

2 DUNCAN, Jordan St. Francis (Ill.) 7.01q

3 WILKERSON, Jordan Indiana Storm Track 7.20

4 OSWALT, Trace Indianapolis 7.42

5 MARABLE, Aaron Vincennes 7.43

6 MILLER, Charles Trackmyspeed 7.58

7 EDWARDS, CJ Indy's Racing Cheetahs 8.02

GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached DNS
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#13 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 4 of 6

1 VON BEHR, Richard Marian (Ind.) 7.02q

2 JONES, DeMarques Vincennes 7.08

3 STRONG, Robert Lindenwood-Belleville 7.12

4 NORMAN, Malik St. Francis (Ill.) 7.30

5 EVANS, Chris Indiana Storm Track 7.35

6 PEERMAN, Austin Evansville Speedsters 7.41

7 BELL, Brett Trackmyspeed 7.74

CRAFT, Collin Indianapolis DNS

Heat 5 of 6

1 CLARK, Jaron Marian (Ind.) 7.06q

2 KLINGSMITH, Gaige Vincennes 7.11

3 OGUNBAMERU, St. Joseph's (Ind.) 7.24

4 CHAVIS, John BCTC 7.25

5 BENSON, Brandon Indianapolis 7.30

6 CRAIG, Dominique Unattached 7.34

7 BUNCH, Caleb Evansville Speedsters 7.83

8 MONKS, Jayse Trackmyspeed 7.91

Heat 6 of 6

1 WINSTEAD, Marcus Unattached 6.90q

2 MOOTHERY, Jordan Vincennes 6.93q

3 DALEY, Sanjay St. Joseph's (Ind.) 6.98q

4 BRYANT, James Marian (Ind.) 7.30

5 COBB, Donte St. Francis (Ill.) 7.31

6 ORDAS, Jeremy Indianapolis 7.64

7 JENSEN, Dylan Indiana University Run 7.94

8 GOEBEL, Cameron Evansville Speedsters 8.01

#17 Men's 200 Meters
Declare by 8:15 p.m
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 CLARK, Jaron Marian (Ind.) 22.33 12 (1)

2 MALCOLM, Demar St. Joseph's (Ind.) 22.40 11 (1)

3 PURHAM, Tyree Marian (Ind.) 22.49 12 (2)

4 WRIGHT, Allen Indianapolis 22.50 11 (2)

5 LATHROP, Gus Vincennes 22.63 9 (1)

6 VON BEHR, Richard Marian (Ind.) 22.65 10 (1)

7 MOOTHERY, Jordan Vincennes 22.93 9 (2)

7 THOMAS, Isaiah Vincennes 22.93 12 (3)

9 CANO, Carlos Lindenwood-Belleville 22.99 7 (1)

10 MURRAY, Aaron Marian (Ind.) 23.07 7 (2)

11 STRONG, Robert Lindenwood-Belleville 23.08 9 (3)

12 KAISER, Daniel Spalding 23.19 8 (1)

13 TRICE, Michael Vincennes 23.22 9 (4)

14 WILKERSON, Jordan Indiana Storm Track 23.41 6 (1)

#17 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
14 STOUDER, Conner Indianapolis 23.41 8 (2)

16 GIEGER, Kiente St. Joseph's (Ind.) 23.42 6 (2)

17 COBB, Donte St. Francis (Ill.) 23.57 7 (3)

18 PRITT, Kody Taylor 23.71 5 (1)

19 PINEIRO, Francisco St. Joseph's (Ind.) 23.73 6 (3)

20 KLINGSMITH, Gaige Vincennes 23.75 8 (3)

21 RUFFIN, Brandon St. Francis (Ill.) 23.76 8 (4)

21 BENSON, Brandon Indianapolis 23.76 9 (5)

23 GILCREASE, Aaron Bellarmine 23.80 7 (4)

24 WHITE, Corey St. Joseph's (Ind.) 23.83 6 (4)

25 HERRING, Christian Lindenwood-Belleville 23.87 10 (2)

26 WILLIAMS, Tyler Marian (Ind.) 23.94 1 (1)

27 OSWALT, Trace Indianapolis 24.01 1 (2)

28 MILLER, Charles Trackmyspeed 24.09 3 (1)

29 BANDEMER, Sam St. Francis (Ill.) 24.12 4 (1)

30 MARABLE, Aaron Vincennes 24.18 7 (5)

31 EVANS, Chris Indiana Storm Track 24.23 3 (2)

32 GOODIN, Bryan Marian (Ind.) 24.24 8 (5)

33 PEERMAN, Austin Evansville Speedsters 24.26 10 (3)

34 NORMAN, Malik St. Francis (Ill.) 24.30 5 (2)

35 GATEWOOD, Bryce Trackmyspeed 24.43 4 (2)

35 ENGELHARDT, Indianapolis 24.43 4 (2)

37 GARNER, Jalen Trackmyspeed 24.56 1 (3)

38 BOKODI, Samuel Indianapolis 24.77 4 (4)

39 WALLS, Deion Spalding 24.89 6 (5)

40 BIONDO, David St. Francis (Ill.) 24.93 4 (5)

41 WEST, Alonzo Marian (Ind.) 24.98 1 (4)

42 HODGES, Byron Lindenwood-Belleville 25.01 1 (5)

43 KITTRIDGE, Andrew Indianapolis 25.07 5 (3)

44 GRAVES, Ian Southern Indiana 25.17 3 (3)

45 BELL, Brett Trackmyspeed 25.18 2 (1)

46 ROSADO, Matthew Calumet-St. Joseph 25.19 3 (4)

47 SHUPPERD, Jeremy Marian (Ind.) 25.22 5 (4)

48 ORDAS, Jeremy Indianapolis 25.31 3 (5)

49 EDWARDS, CJ Indy's Racing Cheetahs 25.37 4 (6)

50 SIGMAN, Skylar Indianapolis 25.41 5 (5)

51 HEINTZLEMAN, Chaz St. Francis (Ill.) 25.49 3 (6)

52 JENSEN, Dylan Indiana University Run 25.70 2 (2)

53 MONKS, Jayse Trackmyspeed 26.08 2 (3)

54 BUNCH, Caleb Evansville Speedsters 26.22 2 (4)

55 MOORE, Kyle Unattached 26.37 2 (5)

56 COCHARD, Cole Unattached 27.01 2 (6)

JACKSON, DeVohn Marian (Ind.) DNS 1

WOODARD, Josh St. Francis (Ill.) DNS 5

JONES, DeMarques Vincennes DNF 10

BASS, Joshuah Indianapolis DQ 10
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#17 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)

DUNCAN, Jordan St. Francis (Ill.) DNS 11

GARDNER, Marcellion Marian (Ind.) DQ 11

AKINYOSOYE, Sogo Marian (Ind.) DNS 12

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 12

1 WILLIAMS, Tyler Marian (Ind.) 23.94

2 OSWALT, Trace Indianapolis 24.01

3 GARNER, Jalen Trackmyspeed 24.56

4 WEST, Alonzo Marian (Ind.) 24.98

5 HODGES, Byron Lindenwood-Belleville 25.01

JACKSON, DeVohn Marian (Ind.) DNS

Section 2 of 12

1 BELL, Brett Trackmyspeed 25.18

2 JENSEN, Dylan Indiana University Run 25.70

3 MONKS, Jayse Trackmyspeed 26.08

4 BUNCH, Caleb Evansville Speedsters 26.22

5 MOORE, Kyle Unattached 26.37

6 COCHARD, Cole Unattached 27.01

Section 3 of 12

1 MILLER, Charles Trackmyspeed 24.09

2 EVANS, Chris Indiana Storm Track 24.23

3 GRAVES, Ian Southern Indiana 25.17

4 ROSADO, Matthew Calumet-St. Joseph 25.19

5 ORDAS, Jeremy Indianapolis 25.31

6 HEINTZLEMAN, Chaz St. Francis (Ill.) 25.49

Section 4 of 12

1 BANDEMER, Sam St. Francis (Ill.) 24.12

2 GATEWOOD, Bryce Trackmyspeed 24.43

2 ENGELHARDT, Indianapolis 24.43

4 BOKODI, Samuel Indianapolis 24.77

5 BIONDO, David St. Francis (Ill.) 24.93

6 EDWARDS, CJ Indy's Racing Cheetahs 25.37

Section 5 of 12

1 PRITT, Kody Taylor 23.71

2 NORMAN, Malik St. Francis (Ill.) 24.30

3 KITTRIDGE, Andrew Indianapolis 25.07

4 SHUPPERD, Jeremy Marian (Ind.) 25.22

5 SIGMAN, Skylar Indianapolis 25.41

WOODARD, Josh St. Francis (Ill.) DNS

Section 6 of 12

1 WILKERSON, Jordan Indiana Storm Track 23.41

2 GIEGER, Kiente St. Joseph's (Ind.) 23.42

3 PINEIRO, Francisco St. Joseph's (Ind.) 23.73

4 WHITE, Corey St. Joseph's (Ind.) 23.83

#17 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 6 of 12

5 WALLS, Deion Spalding 24.89

Section 8 of 12

1 KAISER, Daniel Spalding 23.19

2 STOUDER, Conner Indianapolis 23.41

3 KLINGSMITH, Gaige Vincennes 23.75

4 RUFFIN, Brandon St. Francis (Ill.) 23.76

5 GOODIN, Bryan Marian (Ind.) 24.24

Section 9 of 12

1 LATHROP, Gus Vincennes 22.63

2 MOOTHERY, Jordan Vincennes 22.93

3 STRONG, Robert Lindenwood-Belleville 23.08

4 TRICE, Michael Vincennes 23.22

5 BENSON, Brandon Indianapolis 23.76

Section 10 of 12

1 VON BEHR, Richard Marian (Ind.) 22.65

2 HERRING, Christian Lindenwood-Belleville 23.87

3 PEERMAN, Austin Evansville Speedsters 24.26

JONES, DeMarques Vincennes DNF

BASS, Joshuah Indianapolis DQ

Section 11 of 12

1 MALCOLM, Demar St. Joseph's (Ind.) 22.40

2 WRIGHT, Allen Indianapolis 22.50

DUNCAN, Jordan St. Francis (Ill.) DNS

GARDNER, Marcellion Marian (Ind.) DQ

Section 12 of 12

1 CLARK, Jaron Marian (Ind.) 22.33

2 PURHAM, Tyree Marian (Ind.) 22.49

3 THOMAS, Isaiah Vincennes 22.93

AKINYOSOYE, Sogo Marian (Ind.) DNS

#19 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 PROWELL, Stoney Vincennes 50.00 9 (1)

2 GARDNER, III, Robert Unattached 50.54 9 (2)

3 QUALLS, Quinntyn Indianapolis 50.74 9 (3)

4 CHAVIS, John BCTC 51.41 6 (1)

5 MARTIN, Antwan Indianapolis 51.43 8 (1)

6 AKINYOSOYE, Sogo Marian (Ind.) 51.45 8 (2)

7 MALCOLM, Demar St. Joseph's (Ind.) 52.00 8 (3)

8 MCGREGOR, Kevin Unattached 52.48 7 (1)

9 GIEGER, Kiente St. Joseph's (Ind.) 53.19 6 (2)

10 PRINCIPATO, John St. Francis (Ill.) 53.28 5 (1)

10 WILKERSON, Jordan Indiana Storm Track 53.28 6 (3)

12 MILLER, Charles Trackmyspeed 53.33 6 (4)

13 BRYANT, James Marian (Ind.) 53.56 5 (2)
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#19 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
14 GRIFFIN, Marcus Marian (Ind.) 53.91 3 (1)

15 WILLIAMS, Tyler Marian (Ind.) 53.93 5 (3)

16 GROTE, Nick BCTC 54.05 5 (4)

17 SANCHEZ, Aaron St. Francis (Ill.) 54.20 2 (1)

18 GARNER, Jalen Trackmyspeed 54.43 3 (2)

19 KANNENBERG, Steve IU Run Club 54.48 4 (1)

20 ULRICH, Marius Southern Indiana 55.06 3 (3)

21 PAYNE, Darius Southern Indiana 55.08 5 (5)

22 MEYER, Eddie Taylor 55.11 4 (2)

23 FIELDS, Austin Spalding 55.51 4 (3)

24 MCGINN, Tomas Bellarmine 55.89 2 (2)

25 BELL, Brett Trackmyspeed 56.15 1 (1)

26 EDWARDS, CJ Indy's Racing Cheetahs 56.22 1 (2)

27 VITTETOW, Klayton Vincennes 56.27 4 (4)

28 ROSADO, Matthew Calumet-St. Joseph 56.49 2 (3)

29 CRAMER, Collen Taylor 56.56 1 (3)

30 SKWARCAN, Nick St. Joseph's (Ind.) 56.88 1 (4)

31 GATEWOOD, Bryce Trackmyspeed 56.95 3 (4)

32 GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached 58.19 1 (5)

33 PEERMAN, Austin Evansville Speedsters 59.02 2 (4)

34 MONKS, Jayse Trackmyspeed 59.35 1 (6)

EVANS, Chris Indiana Storm Track DQ 2

TERRELL, Jazz Trackmyspeed DNS 2

WRIGHT, Jordan JV Marian DQ 3

GUDMUNDSSON, Lindenwood-Belleville DNS 4

STRONG, Robert Lindenwood-Belleville DNS 7

TIRADO, Jose Vincennes DNS 7

MURRAY, Aaron Marian (Ind.) DQ 7

CANADA, CJ Bellarmine DNS 8

HOPKINS, Tevin St. Francis (Ill.) DNS 9

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 9

1 BELL, Brett Trackmyspeed 56.15

2 EDWARDS, CJ Indy's Racing Cheetahs 56.22

3 CRAMER, Collen Taylor 56.56

4 SKWARCAN, Nick St. Joseph's (Ind.) 56.88

5 GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached 58.19

6 MONKS, Jayse Trackmyspeed 59.35

Section 2 of 9

1 SANCHEZ, Aaron St. Francis (Ill.) 54.20

2 MCGINN, Tomas Bellarmine 55.89

3 ROSADO, Matthew Calumet-St. Joseph 56.49

4 PEERMAN, Austin Evansville Speedsters 59.02

EVANS, Chris Indiana Storm Track
Club

DQ

#19 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 2 of 9

TERRELL, Jazz Trackmyspeed DNS

Section 4 of 9

1 KANNENBERG, Steve IU Run Club 54.48

2 MEYER, Eddie Taylor 55.11

3 FIELDS, Austin Spalding 55.51

4 VITTETOW, Klayton Vincennes 56.27

GUDMUNDSSON, Lindenwood-Belleville DNS

Section 5 of 9

1 PRINCIPATO, John St. Francis (Ill.) 53.28

2 BRYANT, James Marian (Ind.) 53.56

3 WILLIAMS, Tyler Marian (Ind.) 53.93

4 GROTE, Nick BCTC 54.05

5 PAYNE, Darius Southern Indiana 55.08

Section 6 of 9

1 CHAVIS, John BCTC 51.41

2 GIEGER, Kiente St. Joseph's (Ind.) 53.19

3 WILKERSON, Jordan Indiana Storm Track 53.28

4 MILLER, Charles Trackmyspeed 53.33

Section 7 of 9

1 MCGREGOR, Kevin Unattached 52.48

STRONG, Robert Lindenwood-Belleville DNS

TIRADO, Jose Vincennes DNS

MURRAY, Aaron Marian (Ind.) DQ

Section 8 of 9

1 MARTIN, Antwan Indianapolis 51.43

2 AKINYOSOYE, Sogo Marian (Ind.) 51.45

3 MALCOLM, Demar St. Joseph's (Ind.) 52.00

CANADA, CJ Bellarmine DNS

Section 9 of 9

1 PROWELL, Stoney Vincennes 50.00

2 GARDNER, III, Robert Unattached 50.54

3 QUALLS, Quinntyn Indianapolis 50.74

HOPKINS, Tevin St. Francis (Ill.) DNS

#21 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 BROWN, Jordan SE Missouri 1:58.36 5 (1)

2 CAVE, Thomas Bellarmine 1:59.45 5 (2)

3 TIPPMANN, Greg Unattached 1:59.83 5 (3)

4 THOMPSON, Bobby Unattached 1:59.92 5 (4)

5 LONG, Kameron SE Missouri 2:00.48 5 (5)

6 HOEFT, Ethan Unattached 2:01.16 5 (6)

7 BACKES, Joshua Vincennes 2:01.76 4 (1)

8 SILVESTER, Southern Indiana 2:02.42 4 (2)

9 KANNENBERG, Steve IU Run Club 2:03.79 4 (3)
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#21 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
10 SHELTON, Kyle Taylor 2:03.85 4 (4)

11 VAN NIEKERK, Schalk Taylor 2:04.02 5 (7)

12 KRUSE, Tyler Southern Indiana 2:04.51 4 (5)

13 ATKINS, Drew Unattached 2:05.66 3 (1)

14 EGAN, Matthew Indianapolis 2:06.01 5 (8)

15 DOSS, Dwayne Vincennes 2:06.92 3 (2)

16 BRUMFIELD, Clayton Unattached 2:07.51 2 (1)

17 MCDANIEL, Khalil Unattached 2:07.56 4 (6)

18 DILLARD-RYNARD, Vincennes 2:07.59 2 (2)

19 THOMPSON, Tino Lindenwood-Belleville 2:08.45 2 (3)

20 COSTELLO, Nathan St. Francis (Ill.) 2:08.82 3 (3)

21 SOTO-LOZADA, Angel JV Marian 2:09.43 2 (4)

22 DAUGHERTY, Robert Spalding 2:10.11 3 (4)

23 SPARKS, Ethan Vincennes 2:10.43 3 (5)

24 HORNER, Jace St. Joseph's (Ind.) 2:10.56 3 (6)

25 BALDA, Jonathan Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:11.17 4 (7)

26 KING, Matthew Calumet-St. Joseph 2:11.84 2 (5)

27 GALLAGHER, Justin Spalding 2:11.93 3 (7)

28 THAXTON, Andrew Taylor 2:12.93 2 (6)

29 WENDORFF, Casey Indianapolis 2:15.02 3 (8)

30 NEILL, Patrick Lindenwood-Belleville 2:16.01 1 (1)

31 BUERGLER, Daniel Indianapolis 2:17.97 2 (7)

32 MCGRATH, Brendan St. Francis (Ill.) 2:18.20 1 (2)

33 DORRIS, Matthew Indianapolis 2:18.53 1 (3)

34 CANO, Carlos Lindenwood-Belleville 2:24.99 1 (4)

35 COOK, Tyler Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:30.89 1 (5)

36 BUELSING, William Indianapolis 2:31.20 1 (6)

37 HUMPHREY, Evan UNBROKEN RACING 2:32.64 1 (7)

38 MUNOZ, Luis Calumet-St. Joseph 2:36.21 2 (8)

SEVITZ, Brandon Indianapolis DNS 1

STJEPIC, Sergej St. Joseph's (Ind.) DNS 1

GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached DNS 1

GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached DNS 1

BEAL, Josh Lindenwood-Belleville DNS 1

GILMORE, Nick Spalding DNF 2

SELESHI, yabsira Unattached DNS 2

PRICE, Brandon Spalding DNS 2

BLAND, Chase Unattached DNS 2

LANG, Evan Bellarmine DNS 3

THRASH, Shea Unattached DNS 3

MANDA, Mark St. Joseph's (Ind.) DNS 3

HULSE, Brandonn Spalding DNS 4

PFEIL, Seth Vincennes DNS 4

SMITH, Brandon Indianapolis DNF 5

#21 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 5

1 NEILL, Patrick Lindenwood-Belleville 2:16.01

2 MCGRATH, Brendan St. Francis (Ill.) 2:18.20

3 DORRIS, Matthew Indianapolis 2:18.53

4 CANO, Carlos Lindenwood-Belleville 2:24.99

5 COOK, Tyler Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:30.89

6 BUELSING, William Indianapolis 2:31.20

7 HUMPHREY, Evan UNBROKEN RACING 2:32.64

SEVITZ, Brandon Indianapolis DNS

STJEPIC, Sergej St. Joseph's (Ind.) DNS

GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached DNS

GELMETTI, Tommaso Unattached DNS

BEAL, Josh Lindenwood-Belleville DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 BRUMFIELD, Clayton Unattached 2:07.51

2 DILLARD-RYNARD, Vincennes 2:07.59

3 THOMPSON, Tino Lindenwood-Belleville 2:08.45

4 SOTO-LOZADA, Angel JV Marian 2:09.43

5 KING, Matthew Calumet-St. Joseph 2:11.84

6 THAXTON, Andrew Taylor 2:12.93

7 BUERGLER, Daniel Indianapolis 2:17.97

8 MUNOZ, Luis Calumet-St. Joseph 2:36.21

GILMORE, Nick Spalding DNF

SELESHI, yabsira Unattached DNS

PRICE, Brandon Spalding DNS

BLAND, Chase Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 ATKINS, Drew Unattached 2:05.66

2 DOSS, Dwayne Vincennes 2:06.92

3 COSTELLO, Nathan St. Francis (Ill.) 2:08.82

4 DAUGHERTY, Robert Spalding 2:10.11

5 SPARKS, Ethan Vincennes 2:10.43

6 HORNER, Jace St. Joseph's (Ind.) 2:10.56

7 GALLAGHER, Justin Spalding 2:11.93

8 WENDORFF, Casey Indianapolis 2:15.02

LANG, Evan Bellarmine DNS

THRASH, Shea Unattached DNS

MANDA, Mark St. Joseph's (Ind.) DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 BACKES, Joshua Vincennes 2:01.76

2 SILVESTER, Southern Indiana 2:02.42

3 KANNENBERG, Steve IU Run Club 2:03.79

4 SHELTON, Kyle Taylor 2:03.85

5 KRUSE, Tyler Southern Indiana 2:04.51

6 MCDANIEL, Khalil Unattached 2:07.56

INDIANAPOLIS COLLEGIATE INVITATIONAL
Indianapolis, IN
Athletic Recreational Center

Host: University of Indianapoils
January 23, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Giles Davis
Meet Referee:
Nathan Smurden
Timing:
Indy Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/23/2016 11:34 PM

RESULTS



#21 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 4 of 5

7 BALDA, Jonathan Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:11.17

HULSE, Brandonn Spalding DNS

PFEIL, Seth Vincennes DNS

#23 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 MATON, Marc SE Missouri 4:17.12 4 (1)

2 CANO PALLARES, Vincennes 4:23.16 4 (2)

3 RIBIERO, John Unattached 4:23.72 4 (3)

4 PIERRARD, Aaron Southern Indiana 4:23.91 4 (4)

5 STRIEGEL, Chris Bellarmine 4:24.50 4 (5)

6 STANLEY, Jesse Southern Indiana 4:25.41 4 (6)

7 RICH, Dylan Morehead State 4:26.07 4 (7)

8 CHRISTENSEN, Nick Bellarmine 4:26.97 4 (8)

9 CECIL, James Southern Indiana 4:27.65 3 (1)

10 CARTWRIGHT, Andrew Unattached 4:30.01 4 (9)

11 MORENO, Jesse Morehead State 4:30.42 3 (2)

12 BYRD, Ben Taylor 4:30.51 3 (3)

13 KOSBAR, James SE Missouri 4:31.95 3 (4)

14 PRICE, Brandon Spalding 4:32.49 3 (5)

15 MEREDITH, Sam Unattached 4:32.75 4 (10)

16 TOBIAS, Misael St. Francis (Ill.) 4:33.41 3 (6)

17 MOHRDIECK, Unattached 4:33.70 4 (11)

18 RODENBERG, Cole Bellarmine 4:35.33 3 (7)

19 WARREN, Adam Vincennes 4:37.94 1 (1)

20 LANG, Evan Bellarmine 4:38.50 3 (8)

21 ZAVALA, Chris St. Francis (Ill.) 4:39.34 2 (1)

22 HARDEN, Seth Taylor 4:41.01 3 (9)

23 BRUMFIELD, Clayton Unattached 4:41.20 2 (2)

24 FERGUSON, Joey Taylor 4:43.60 2 (3)

25 CARR, Andrew Indianapolis 4:43.89 3 (10)

26 NEWTON, Alex Southern Indiana 4:45.64 2 (4)

27 VITTETOW, Kieffer Unattached 4:47.55 1 (2)

28 THRASH, Shea Unattached 4:47.62 2 (5)

29 SANTILLO, Anthony St. Francis (Ill.) 4:48.84 1 (3)

30 IVINS, Brandon St. Francis (Ill.) 4:50.00 1 (4)

31 PITTMAN, Deonta Calumet-St. Joseph 4:51.81 2 (6)

32 SANTILLO, Chirs St. Francis (Ill.) 4:53.13 1 (5)

33 STONE, Cody Southern Indiana 4:57.56 2 (7)

34 BALDA, Jonathan Indy's Racing Cheetahs 4:59.17 3 (11)

35 BENEFIEL, Jacob JV Marian 4:59.49 1 (6)

36 OVERMYER, Lucas Spalding 4:59.54 1 (7)

37 HANLON, Kevin St. Francis (Ill.) 5:02.89 1 (8)

38 HODGES, John UNBROKEN RACING 5:03.16 3 (12)

39 SCHOETTLE, Nathan JV Marian 5:03.54 1 (9)

#23 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
40 BOYLE, Andrew JV Marian 5:09.63 1 (10)

41 BARNETTE, Sam Indianapolis 5:29.64 1 (11)

SCHELL, Colin Spalding DNS 1

BETTAG, Parker Spalding DNS 1

MATTHEWS, Allen Spalding DNS 2

PAROCHETTI, Joseph St. Francis (Ill.) DNS 2

BLAND, Chase Unattached DNS 2

WHALEN, Carter Bellarmine DNS 2

PITTS, Jake Southern Indiana DNS 2

SMITH, Brandon Indianapolis DNS 4

ANDERSON, Benjamin Unattached DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 WARREN, Adam Vincennes 4:37.94

2 VITTETOW, Kieffer Unattached 4:47.55

3 SANTILLO, Anthony St. Francis (Ill.) 4:48.84

4 IVINS, Brandon St. Francis (Ill.) 4:50.00

5 SANTILLO, Chirs St. Francis (Ill.) 4:53.13

6 BENEFIEL, Jacob JV Marian 4:59.49

7 OVERMYER, Lucas Spalding 4:59.54

8 HANLON, Kevin St. Francis (Ill.) 5:02.89

9 SCHOETTLE, Nathan JV Marian 5:03.54

10 BOYLE, Andrew JV Marian 5:09.63

11 BARNETTE, Sam Indianapolis 5:29.64

SCHELL, Colin Spalding DNS

BETTAG, Parker Spalding DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 ZAVALA, Chris St. Francis (Ill.) 4:39.34

2 BRUMFIELD, Clayton Unattached 4:41.20

3 FERGUSON, Joey Taylor 4:43.60

4 NEWTON, Alex Southern Indiana 4:45.64

5 THRASH, Shea Unattached 4:47.62

6 PITTMAN, Deonta Calumet-St. Joseph 4:51.81

7 STONE, Cody Southern Indiana 4:57.56

MATTHEWS, Allen Spalding DNS

PAROCHETTI, Joseph St. Francis (Ill.) DNS

BLAND, Chase Unattached DNS

WHALEN, Carter Bellarmine DNS

PITTS, Jake Southern Indiana DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 CECIL, James Southern Indiana 4:27.65

2 MORENO, Jesse Morehead State 4:30.42

3 BYRD, Ben Taylor 4:30.51

4 KOSBAR, James SE Missouri 4:31.95
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#23 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 3 of 4

5 PRICE, Brandon Spalding 4:32.49

6 TOBIAS, Misael St. Francis (Ill.) 4:33.41

7 RODENBERG, Cole Bellarmine 4:35.33

8 LANG, Evan Bellarmine 4:38.50

9 HARDEN, Seth Taylor 4:41.01

10 CARR, Andrew Indianapolis 4:43.89

11 BALDA, Jonathan Indy's Racing Cheetahs 4:59.17

12 HODGES, John UNBROKEN RACING 5:03.16

#25 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 STRIEGEL, Chris Bellarmine 8:39.91 3 (1)

2 HAYS, Justin St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8:40.36 3 (2)

3 EURTON, Brian St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8:40.99 3 (3)

4 LUTZ, Noah Southern Indiana 8:43.24 3 (4)

5 CUSHMAN, Alex Indianapolis 8:46.15 3 (5)

6 NOLAN, Trent UNAT-Southern Indiana 8:46.37 3 (6)

7 MALONDA, Roger Calumet-St. Joseph 9:06.99 2 (1)

8 WILDER, Stephen St. Francis (Ill.) 9:13.16 2 (2)

9 CEBALLOS, Gabe St. Francis (Ill.) 9:16.03 2 (3)

10 DRABOT, Joseph Bellarmine 9:16.96 3 (7)

11 GIESEN, Rene Lindenwood-Belleville 9:22.73 3 (8)

12 DRESCHER, Jacob Bellarmine 9:27.44 2 (4)

13 MURFEE, Alexander Unattached 9:29.42 2 (5)

14 HERNANDEZ, Mateo St. Francis (Ill.) 9:30.15 2 (6)

15 SMITH, Brandon Indianapolis 9:33.30 2 (7)

16 KLEBENOW, Billy St. Francis (Ill.) 9:34.73 2 (8)

17 MATTHEWS, Allen Spalding 9:35.37 2 (9)

18 BARRETT, Lane St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9:38.07 1 (1)

19 HARDIN, Kevin St. Francis (Ill.) 9:40.64 2 (10)

20 ROSALES, Paco Lindenwood-Belleville 9:40.78 1 (2)

21 MCLEMORE, Will Lindenwood-Belleville 9:45.24 3 (9)

22 GUNTER, Ryan Lindenwood-Belleville 9:47.02 1 (3)

23 HESLIN, Cory Spalding 9:49.47 2 (11)

24 BETTAG, Parker Spalding 9:56.74 2 (12)

25 JOHNSON, Eric Vincennes 9:57.50 1 (4)

26 SCHOETTLE, Nathan JV Marian 10:09.72 2 (13)

27 DUGGER, Nathan Vincennes 10:18.76 1 (5)

28 NEIHART, Ezekiel Unattached 10:22.55 1 (6)

29 RAY, Joseph Bellarmine 10:47.58 1 (7)

BOYLE, Andrew JV Marian DNF 1

WONDAAL, Anthony Hillsdale DNS 1

BRADSHAW, Jacob Indianapolis NT 1

ZACHARY, Austin Bellarmine DNS 1

OVERMYER, Lucas Spalding DNS 1

#25 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)

LITTLE, Brayden Vincennes NT 1

BENEFIEL, Jacob JV Marian NT 1

HODGES, John UNBROKEN RACING DNS 2

BLAYLOCK, Brian St. Francis (Ill.) DNF 3

LANDY, Mike UNAT-Southern Indiana DNS 3

WILKEY, Nathan Bellarmine DNS 3

CAVE, Thomas Bellarmine DNF 3

MEREDITH, Sam Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BARRETT, Lane St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9:38.07

2 ROSALES, Paco Lindenwood-Belleville 9:40.78

3 GUNTER, Ryan Lindenwood-Belleville 9:47.02

4 JOHNSON, Eric Vincennes 9:57.50

5 DUGGER, Nathan Vincennes 10:18.76

6 NEIHART, Ezekiel Unattached 10:22.55

7 RAY, Joseph Bellarmine 10:47.58

BOYLE, Andrew JV Marian DNF

WONDAAL, Anthony Hillsdale DNS

BRADSHAW, Jacob Indianapolis NT

ZACHARY, Austin Bellarmine DNS

OVERMYER, Lucas Spalding DNS

LITTLE, Brayden Vincennes NT

BENEFIEL, Jacob JV Marian NT

Section 2 of 3

1 MALONDA, Roger Calumet-St. Joseph 9:06.99

2 WILDER, Stephen St. Francis (Ill.) 9:13.16

3 CEBALLOS, Gabe St. Francis (Ill.) 9:16.03

4 DRESCHER, Jacob Bellarmine 9:27.44

5 MURFEE, Alexander Unattached 9:29.42

6 HERNANDEZ, Mateo St. Francis (Ill.) 9:30.15

7 SMITH, Brandon Indianapolis 9:33.30

8 KLEBENOW, Billy St. Francis (Ill.) 9:34.73

9 MATTHEWS, Allen Spalding 9:35.37

10 HARDIN, Kevin St. Francis (Ill.) 9:40.64

11 HESLIN, Cory Spalding 9:49.47

12 BETTAG, Parker Spalding 9:56.74

13 SCHOETTLE, Nathan JV Marian 10:09.72

HODGES, John UNBROKEN RACING DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 STRIEGEL, Chris Bellarmine 8:39.91

2 HAYS, Justin St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8:40.36

3 EURTON, Brian St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8:40.99

4 LUTZ, Noah Southern Indiana 8:43.24
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#25 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 3 of 3

5 CUSHMAN, Alex Indianapolis 8:46.15

6 NOLAN, Trent UNAT-Southern Indiana 8:46.37

7 DRABOT, Joseph Bellarmine 9:16.96

8 GIESEN, Rene Lindenwood-Belleville 9:22.73

9 MCLEMORE, Will Lindenwood-Belleville 9:45.24

BLAYLOCK, Brian St. Francis (Ill.) DNF

LANDY, Mike UNAT-Southern Indiana DNS

WILKEY, Nathan Bellarmine DNS

CAVE, Thomas Bellarmine DNF

MEREDITH, Sam Unattached DNS

#27 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 BEAMISH, Joseph Taylor 15:54.81

2 CONRAD, Mike St. Joseph's (Ind.) 16:39.68

3 GEBRENEGUS, JV Marian 17:13.09

4 VAHLE, Josh Taylor 17:34.85

5 ORENDER, Clayton Taylor 17:38.89

6 FLORES, Miguel Calumet-St. Joseph 17:59.92

7 HUFFMAN, Will Unattached 18:18.14

DOTY, Megan Unattached DNS

DOTY, Megan Unattached DNS

#15 Men's 60m Hurdle
Final
Pl Name Team Time
1 SOMERVILLE, Unattached 7.82

2 MATTHEWS, Treyvon Unattached 7.91

3 WILCHCOMBE, Taylor 8.23

4 HERRING, Christian Lindenwood-Belleville 8.42

5 OGUNBAMERU, St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.48

6 SHUPPERD, Jeremy Marian (Ind.) 8.50

7 STIDD, Eli Indianapolis 8.51

MCGREGOR, Kevin Unattached DNS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 SOMERVILLE, Unattached 7.90q 3 (1)

2 MATTHEWS, Treyvon Unattached 8.12q 2 (1)

3 HERRING, Christian Lindenwood-Belleville 8.35q 4 (1)

4 STIDD, Eli Indianapolis 8.48q 2 (2)

5 MCGREGOR, Kevin Unattached 8.49q 4 (2)

6 WILCHCOMBE, Taylor 8.50q 1 (1)

7 OGUNBAMERU, St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.57q 1 (2)

8 SHUPPERD, Jeremy Marian (Ind.) 8.63q 1 (3)

#15 Men's 60m Hurdle (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
9 BOKODI, Samuel Indianapolis 8.70 1 (4)

10 SHREVE, Zachary Unattached 8.73 4 (3)

11 RUFFIN, Brandon St. Francis (Ill.) 8.92 1 (5)

12 GRIFFITH, Ezra Vincennes 9.00 4 (4)

13 KITTRIDGE, Andrew Indianapolis 9.06 3 (2)

14 GARNER, Jalen Trackmyspeed 9.09 3 (3)

15 ENGELHARDT, Indianapolis 9.11 4 (5)

16 FREDERICK, Jonathan Unattached 9.16 1 (6)

17 VAN DEN BOOM, Olle Lindenwood-Belleville 9.20 2 (3)

18 GRIFFIN, Marcus Marian (Ind.) 9.21 2 (4)

19 GRIFFITH, Richard Vincennes 9.27 3 (4)

20 MONKS, Jayse Trackmyspeed 9.86 2 (5)

21 CRAMER, Collen Taylor 9.96 2 (6)

22 WRIGHT, Jordan JV Marian 10.04 3 (5)

22 COCHARD, Cole Unattached 10.04 3 (5)

24 HODGES, Byron Lindenwood-Belleville 10.40 3 (7)

PAYNE, David Unattached DNS 4

TUCKER, Iman Indianapolis DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 WILCHCOMBE, Taylor 8.50q

2 OGUNBAMERU, St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.57q

3 SHUPPERD, Jeremy Marian (Ind.) 8.63q

4 BOKODI, Samuel Indianapolis 8.70

5 RUFFIN, Brandon St. Francis (Ill.) 8.92

6 FREDERICK, Jonathan Unattached 9.16

Heat 2 of 4

1 MATTHEWS, Treyvon Unattached 8.12q

2 STIDD, Eli Indianapolis 8.48q

3 VAN DEN BOOM, Olle Lindenwood-Belleville 9.20

4 GRIFFIN, Marcus Marian (Ind.) 9.21

5 MONKS, Jayse Trackmyspeed 9.86

6 CRAMER, Collen Taylor 9.96

Heat 3 of 4

1 SOMERVILLE, Unattached 7.90q

2 KITTRIDGE, Andrew Indianapolis 9.06

3 GARNER, Jalen Trackmyspeed 9.09

4 GRIFFITH, Richard Vincennes 9.27

5 WRIGHT, Jordan JV Marian 10.04

5 COCHARD, Cole Unattached 10.04

7 HODGES, Byron Lindenwood-Belleville 10.40

INDIANAPOLIS COLLEGIATE INVITATIONAL
Indianapolis, IN
Athletic Recreational Center

Host: University of Indianapoils
January 23, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Giles Davis
Meet Referee:
Nathan Smurden
Timing:
Indy Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/23/2016 11:34 PM

RESULTS



#15 Men's 60m Hurdle (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 4 of 4

1 HERRING, Christian Lindenwood-Belleville 8.35q

2 MCGREGOR, Kevin Unattached 8.49q

3 SHREVE, Zachary Unattached 8.73

4 GRIFFITH, Ezra Vincennes 9.00

5 ENGELHARDT, Indianapolis 9.11

PAYNE, David Unattached DNS

TUCKER, Iman Indianapolis DNS

#29 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Declare by 10:00 p.m.
Pl Team Time H (Pl)
1 Marian (Ind.) (A) 3:30.17 2 (1)

2 Vincennes (A) 3:31.56 2 (2)

3 St. Joseph's (Ind.) (A) 3:31.81 2 (3)

4 Taylor (A) 3:32.50 2 (4)

5 Marian (Ind.) (B) 3:32.54 2 (5)

6 St. Francis (Ill.) (A) 3:35.14 1 (1)

7 Vincennes (C) 3:36.61 1 (2)

8 Marian (Ind.) (D) 3:39.20 1 (3)

9 Vincennes (B) 3:50.38 1 (4)

10 Spalding (A) 3:52.65 1 (5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 St. Francis (Ill.) (A) 3:35.14

2 Vincennes (C) 3:36.61

3 Marian (Ind.) (D) 3:39.20

4 Vincennes (B) 3:50.38

5 Spalding (A) 3:52.65

Section 2 of 2

1 Marian (Ind.) (A) 3:30.17

2 Vincennes (A) 3:31.56

3 St. Joseph's (Ind.) (A) 3:31.81

4 Taylor (A) 3:32.50

5 Marian (Ind.) (B) 3:32.54

#31 Men's 4000m DMR
Pl Team Time
1 St. Francis (Ill.) (A) 10:38.65

2 Indianapolis (A) 11:40.52

Calumet-St. Joseph (A) DNS

Spalding (C) DNS

Spalding (D) DNS

#1 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 BLACKMAN, Eric Unattached 2.10m

2 EIKUM, CJ St. Joseph's (Ind.) 1.95m

3 RIDDLE, Tevin St. Joseph's (Ind.) 1.95m

3 HANSEN, Evan Vincennes 1.95m

5 GROTE, Nick BCTC 1.95m

6 CLONCE, Logan Marian (Ind.) 1.95m

7 BELMONTES, Emil Marian (Ind.) 1.95m

8 COTTON, Larry Lindenwood-Belleville 1.90m

9 ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine 1.90m

10 RUFFIN, Brandon St. Francis (Ill.) 1.90m

11 GRIFFITH, Richard Vincennes 1.85m

12 HARTZ, Jace Southern Indiana 1.85m

13 PRITT, Kody Taylor 1.75m

14 DOWNS, Jordan Vincennes 1.75m

15 DORRIS, Matthew Indianapolis 1.70m

16 GRIFFITH, Ezra Vincennes 1.70m

17 BOGER, Michael Vincennes 1.65m

18 BUELSING, William Indianapolis 1.55m

SEVITZ, Brandon Indianapolis DNS

STEWART, Matt Calumet-St. Joseph NH

BLUITT, DeAndre Indianapolis NH

#3 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 VOLZ, Drew Unattached 5.35m

2 KENNEDY, Trey Vincennes 4.80m

3 ULLRICH, Brian Bellarmine 4.65m

4 ROBINSON, Colt Unattached 4.65m

5 HALLBERG, Davis Bellarmine 4.50m

6 MARSEE, Blake Marian (Ind.) 4.50m

7 WILSON, Clayton Marian (Ind.) 4.35m

8 VAN DEN BOOM, Olle Lindenwood-Belleville 4.20m

9 GRIFFITH, Ezra Vincennes 3.90m

10 DOWNS, Jordan Vincennes 3.90m

11 BUELSING, William Indianapolis 3.60m

DORRIS, Matthew Indianapolis DNS

WALDKOETTER, Southern Indiana NH

SEVITZ, Brandon Indianapolis DNS

REID, Kyle Southern Indiana NH

GRIFFITH, Richard Vincennes NH

HODGES, Ben Indianapolis DNS

BOGER, Michael Vincennes NH

#5 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
1 LANE, Cal Unattached 7.12m 3 (1)
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#5 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
2 DOWNS, Jordan Vincennes 6.88m 3 (2)

3 GARDNER, Marcellion Marian (Ind.) 6.79m 3 (3)

4 BASS, Joshuah Indianapolis 6.75m 3 (4)

5 THOMPSON, Phil St. Joseph's (Ind.) 6.53m 3 (5)

6 EIKUM, CJ St. Joseph's (Ind.) 6.51m 3 (6)

7 SANFORD, Jonathan Thinking Feet Track 6.48m 3 (7)

8 OSWALT, Trace Indianapolis 6.48m 2 (1)

9 EVANS, Chris Indiana Storm Track 6.37m 1 (1)

10 COTTON, Larry Lindenwood-Belleville 6.33m 1 (2)

11 GRIFFITH, Ezra Vincennes 6.16m 2 (2)

12 BOGER, Michael Vincennes 6.12m 2 (3)

13 CLONCE, Logan Marian (Ind.) 5.93m 3 (8)

14 GOODIN, Bryan Marian (Ind.) 5.92m 2 (4)

15 PRITT, Kody Taylor 5.90m 2 (5)

16 VAN DEN BOOM, Olle Lindenwood-Belleville 5.76m 1 (3)

17 SIGMAN, Skylar Indianapolis 5.73m 2 (6)

18 HENSON, Josiah Taylor 5.68m 2 (7)

19 FIELDS, Austin Spalding 5.51m 2 (8)

20 GRIFFITH, Richard Vincennes 5.49m 1 (4)

21 STJEPIC, Sergej St. Joseph's (Ind.) 5.26m 1 (5)

22 PHILLIPS, Jordan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 5.13m 1 (6)

23 MOORE, Kyle Unattached 4.88m 1 (7)

WEST, Jerime Lindenwood-Belleville NM 1

FREDERICK, Jonathan Unattached NM 2

ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine NM 2

BLUITT, DeAndre Indianapolis NM 3

OWUSU-NYANTEKYI, TFTC NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 EVANS, Chris Indiana Storm Track 6.37m

2 COTTON, Larry Lindenwood-Belleville 6.33m

3 VAN DEN BOOM, Olle Lindenwood-Belleville 5.76m

4 GRIFFITH, Richard Vincennes 5.49m

5 STJEPIC, Sergej St. Joseph's (Ind.) 5.26m

6 PHILLIPS, Jordan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 5.13m

7 MOORE, Kyle Unattached 4.88m

WEST, Jerime Lindenwood-Belleville NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 OSWALT, Trace Indianapolis 6.48m

2 GRIFFITH, Ezra Vincennes 6.16m

3 BOGER, Michael Vincennes 6.12m

4 GOODIN, Bryan Marian (Ind.) 5.92m

5 PRITT, Kody Taylor 5.90m

6 SIGMAN, Skylar Indianapolis 5.73m

#5 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark
Flight 2 of 3

7 HENSON, Josiah Taylor 5.68m

8 FIELDS, Austin Spalding 5.51m

FREDERICK, Jonathan Unattached NM

ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine NM

#7 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 OWUSU-NYANTEKYI, TFTC 15.18m

2 THOMPSON, Phil St. Joseph's (Ind.) 14.71m

3 RIDDLE, Tevin St. Joseph's (Ind.) 13.45m

4 EIKUM, CJ St. Joseph's (Ind.) 12.99m

5 PATEL, Vikas Thinking Feet T.C. 12.87m

6 CRAFT, Collin Indianapolis 12.44m

7 ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine 12.41m

8 GOODIN, Bryan Marian (Ind.) 12.35m

9 FIELDS, Austin Spalding 11.86m

10 BELMONTES, Emil Marian (Ind.) 11.67m

WEST, Jerime Lindenwood-Belleville NM

HENSON, Josiah Taylor NM

COTTON, Larry Lindenwood-Belleville NM

#9 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
1 MITCHELL, Kyle St. Francis (Ill.) 15.46m 3 (1)

2 HAMMONDS, Michael Southern Indiana 15.38m 3 (2)

3 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 14.10m 3 (3)

4 SCHERTZER, Adam Marian (Ind.) 14.03m 3 (4)

5 JENKINS, Kyle UNAT-Spalding 14.01m 3 (5)

6 DANTONA, Harry Taylor 13.93m 3 (6)

7 DAVISSON, Ben St. Joseph's (Ind.) 13.75m 3 (7)

8 WELSH, Ian St. Francis (Ill.) 13.70m 3 (8)

9 HOFFMAN, Tyler Bellarmine 13.63m 3 (9)

10 GREEN, Cantrell Marian (Ind.) 13.02m 2 (1)

11 LEE, Yohanes St. Joseph's (Ind.) 12.77m 2 (2)

12 BAUERS, Ryan St. Francis (Ill.) 12.51m 3 (10)

13 MITCHELL, Cameron Spalding 11.76m 2 (3)

14 SCHANNUTH, Josh Lindenwood-Belleville 11.46m 2 (4)

15 PARIS, Logan Southern Indiana 11.32m 2 (5)

16 CASSIDY, Jeff Spalding 10.86m 3 (11)

17 MADISON, Jalen Southern Indiana 9.96m 2 (6)

17 WRIGHT, Jordan JV Marian 9.96m 2 (6)

19 DORRIS, Matthew Indianapolis 9.46m 1 (1)

20 PHILLIPS, Jordan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.66m 1 (2)

20 HADFIELD, Noah Spalding 8.66m 1 (2)

22 CLONCE, Logan Marian (Ind.) 7.78m 1 (4)
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#9 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)

TODD, Michael JV Marian NM 1

WALDKOETTER, Southern Indiana NM 1

GOOD, Dalton St. Joseph's (Ind.) NM 1

SEVITZ, Brandon Indianapolis NM 1

BUELSING, William Indianapolis NM 1

STJEPIC, Sergej St. Joseph's (Ind.) NM 1

BREEDEN, Christopher Lindenwood-Belleville NM 1

GOODMAN, Cole Marian (Ind.) NM 2

NELSON, Lethan Lindenwood-Belleville NM 2

ROGERS, Jawan St. Joseph's (Ind.) NM 2

SCHUMAN, Hunter Vincennes NM 3

ROYER, Matt Unattached NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 DORRIS, Matthew Indianapolis 9.46m

2 PHILLIPS, Jordan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.66m

2 HADFIELD, Noah Spalding 8.66m

4 CLONCE, Logan Marian (Ind.) 7.78m

TODD, Michael JV Marian NM

WALDKOETTER, Southern Indiana NM

GOOD, Dalton St. Joseph's (Ind.) NM

SEVITZ, Brandon Indianapolis NM

BUELSING, William Indianapolis NM

STJEPIC, Sergej St. Joseph's (Ind.) NM

BREEDEN, Christopher Lindenwood-Belleville NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 GREEN, Cantrell Marian (Ind.) 13.02m

2 LEE, Yohanes St. Joseph's (Ind.) 12.77m

3 MITCHELL, Cameron Spalding 11.76m

4 SCHANNUTH, Josh Lindenwood-Belleville 11.46m

5 PARIS, Logan Southern Indiana 11.32m

6 MADISON, Jalen Southern Indiana 9.96m

6 WRIGHT, Jordan JV Marian 9.96m

GOODMAN, Cole Marian (Ind.) NM

NELSON, Lethan Lindenwood-Belleville NM

ROGERS, Jawan St. Joseph's (Ind.) NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 MITCHELL, Kyle St. Francis (Ill.) 15.46m

2 HAMMONDS, Michael Southern Indiana 15.38m

3 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 14.10m

4 SCHERTZER, Adam Marian (Ind.) 14.03m

5 JENKINS, Kyle UNAT-Spalding 14.01m

6 DANTONA, Harry Taylor 13.93m

7 DAVISSON, Ben St. Joseph's (Ind.) 13.75m

#9 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark
Flight 3 of 3

8 WELSH, Ian St. Francis (Ill.) 13.70m

9 HOFFMAN, Tyler Bellarmine 13.63m

10 BAUERS, Ryan St. Francis (Ill.) 12.51m

11 CASSIDY, Jeff Spalding 10.86m

SCHUMAN, Hunter Vincennes NM

ROYER, Matt Unattached NM

#11 Men's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
1 SHALLOW, Adonson Unattached 19.63m 3 (1)

2 HAMMONDS, Michael Southern Indiana 16.16m 3 (2)

3 SCHUMAN, Hunter Vincennes 16.03m 3 (3)

4 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 15.93m 3 (4)

5 MITCHELL, Kyle St. Francis (Ill.) 15.78m 3 (5)

6 FISCHER, Vincent St. Joseph's (Ind.) 15.56m 2 (1)

7 GOODMAN, Cole Marian (Ind.) 15.23m 3 (6)

8 JENKINS, Kyle UNAT-Spalding 14.98m 3 (7)

9 MADISON, Jalen Southern Indiana 14.64m 2 (2)

10 SCHERTZER, Adam Marian (Ind.) 14.47m 2 (3)

11 LEE, Yohanes St. Joseph's (Ind.) 14.09m 2 (4)

12 DANTONA, Harry Taylor 14.07m 2 (5)

13 REYNOLDS, Mark Unattached 13.91m 2 (6)

14 GREEN, Cantrell Marian (Ind.) 13.59m 3 (8)

15 WELSH, Ian St. Francis (Ill.) 13.32m 2 (7)

16 PRUETT, Dillon Bellarmine 13.11m 2 (8)

17 MITCHELL, Cameron Spalding 11.00m 1 (1)

18 BAUERS, Ryan St. Francis (Ill.) 10.68m 2 (9)

19 CASSIDY, Jeff Spalding 10.31m 2 (10)

20 SCHANNUTH, Josh Lindenwood-Belleville 9.99m 1 (2)

21 ROGERS, Jawan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.65m 1 (3)

22 WILLIAMS, Krisstian St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.12m 1 (4)

23 MARTIN, David St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.04m 1 (5)

24 HADFIELD, Noah Spalding 8.89m 1 (6)

BREEDEN, Christopher Lindenwood-Belleville NM 1

TODD, Michael JV Marian NM 1

GOOD, Dalton St. Joseph's (Ind.) NM 1

NELSON, Lethan Lindenwood-Belleville NM 1

ROYER, Matt Unattached NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 MITCHELL, Cameron Spalding 11.00m

2 SCHANNUTH, Josh Lindenwood-Belleville 9.99m

3 ROGERS, Jawan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.65m
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#11 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark
Flight 1 of 3

4 WILLIAMS, Krisstian St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.12m

5 MARTIN, David St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.04m

6 HADFIELD, Noah Spalding 8.89m

BREEDEN, Christopher Lindenwood-Belleville NM

TODD, Michael JV Marian NM

GOOD, Dalton St. Joseph's (Ind.) NM

NELSON, Lethan Lindenwood-Belleville NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 SHALLOW, Adonson Unattached 19.63m

2 HAMMONDS, Michael Southern Indiana 16.16m

3 SCHUMAN, Hunter Vincennes 16.03m

4 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 15.93m

5 MITCHELL, Kyle St. Francis (Ill.) 15.78m

6 GOODMAN, Cole Marian (Ind.) 15.23m

7 JENKINS, Kyle UNAT-Spalding 14.98m

8 GREEN, Cantrell Marian (Ind.) 13.59m

ROYER, Matt Unattached NM

#14 Women's 60 Meters
Final
Pl Name Team Time
1 IRBY, Lynna Indiana Storm Track 7.45

2 BROWN, Tionna K-Town Elite Track 7.66

3 BYRDSONG, Bryeana WC Allstars 7.85

4 BAKER, Ashley WC Allstars 7.91

5 BIRKS, Lateefah Marian (Ind.) 7.95

6 BLUMKAITIS, Julia Lindenwood-Belleville 7.97

6 ROBY, Meghan Bellarmine 7.97

SAKEUH, Plenseh-Tay Taylor DNS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 IRBY, Lynna Indiana Storm Track 7.55q 6 (1)

2 BROWN, Tionna K-Town Elite Track 7.77q 2 (1)

3 BYRDSONG, Bryeana WC Allstars 7.89q 6 (2)

4 BAKER, Ashley WC Allstars 7.91q 2 (2)

5 SAKEUH, Plenseh-Tay Taylor 7.96q 4 (1)

6 BIRKS, Lateefah Marian (Ind.) 8.01q 1 (1)

6 BLUMKAITIS, Julia Lindenwood-Belleville 8.01q 5 (1)

8 ROBY, Meghan Bellarmine 8.02q 6 (3)

9 PATTERSON, Destiney Marian (Ind.) 8.03 4 (2)

10 PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine 8.05 1 (2)

11 HOOSIER, Prommyse WC Allstars 8.09 5 (2)

12 WESTERFELD, Virginia Indianapolis 8.10 3 (1)

13 CAIN, Chandler Bellarmine 8.16 3 (2)

#14 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
14 MORICZ, Kaitlyn Marian (Ind.) 8.20 2 (3)

15 BERNDT, Salynda Unattached 8.22 4 (3)

16 COAN, Becca BCTC 8.34 6 (4)

17 WEST, Kassidy St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.43 2 (4)

18 MORGAN, Ashlyn Evansville Speedsters 8.45 2 (5)

19 GREEN, Brooke Evansville Speedsters 8.49 6 (5)

20 EDEKO, Isi St. Francis (Ill.) 8.50 4 (4)

20 FOSTER, Lindsey Indianapolis 8.50 6 (6)

22 BURNETT, Shanny Bellarmine 8.51 4 (5)

22 BOYD, Christine Vincennes 8.51 6 (7)

24 PUGH, Markaela K-Town Elite Track 8.52 4 (6)

25 WITAS, Katie St. Francis (Ill.) 8.56 3 (3)

26 KNIGHT, Leeanna St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.57 1 (3)

27 ROBERTSON, Emily Trackmyspeed 8.63 5 (3)

28 BARKER, Alexa Evansville Speedsters 8.67 3 (4)

29 KASPER, Kylee Marian (Ind.) 8.77 3 (5)

30 HANNON, Deasja WC Allstars 8.79 1 (4)

31 JONES, J'Anna Spalding 8.80 1 (5)

32 KURCZ, Maddie Marian (Ind.) 8.97 1 (6)

33 RIFFERT, Kayla Evansville Speedsters 8.98 5 (4)

34 RIGGS, Kayla Spalding 8.99 2 (6)

35 GRAY, Karlee Unattached 9.01 3 (6)

36 PEASE, Nicole St. Francis (Ill.) 9.21 1 (7)

37 HENSON, Samera K-Town Elite Track 9.35 3 (7)

MORGAN, Ashlyn Unattached DNS 1

JACKSON, Brooke Calumet-St. Joseph DNS 2

GONZALEZ, Vanessa Lindenwood-Belleville DNS 4

TOMPKINS, Kaci Indianapolis DNS 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 BIRKS, Lateefah Marian (Ind.) 8.01q

2 PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine 8.05

3 KNIGHT, Leeanna St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.57

4 HANNON, Deasja WC Allstars 8.79

5 JONES, J'Anna Spalding 8.80

6 KURCZ, Maddie Marian (Ind.) 8.97

7 PEASE, Nicole St. Francis (Ill.) 9.21

MORGAN, Ashlyn Unattached DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 BROWN, Tionna K-Town Elite Track 7.77q

2 BAKER, Ashley WC Allstars 7.91q

3 MORICZ, Kaitlyn Marian (Ind.) 8.20
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#14 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 2 of 6

4 WEST, Kassidy St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.43

5 MORGAN, Ashlyn Evansville Speedsters 8.45

6 RIGGS, Kayla Spalding 8.99

JACKSON, Brooke Calumet-St. Joseph DNS

Heat 4 of 6

1 SAKEUH, Plenseh-Tay Taylor 7.96q

2 PATTERSON, Destiney Marian (Ind.) 8.03

3 BERNDT, Salynda Unattached 8.22

4 EDEKO, Isi St. Francis (Ill.) 8.50

5 BURNETT, Shanny Bellarmine 8.51

6 PUGH, Markaela K-Town Elite Track 8.52

GONZALEZ, Vanessa Lindenwood-Belleville DNS

Heat 5 of 6

1 BLUMKAITIS, Julia Lindenwood-Belleville 8.01q

2 HOOSIER, Prommyse WC Allstars 8.09

3 ROBERTSON, Emily Trackmyspeed 8.63

4 RIFFERT, Kayla Evansville Speedsters 8.98

TOMPKINS, Kaci Indianapolis DNS

Heat 6 of 6

1 IRBY, Lynna Indiana Storm Track 7.55q

2 BYRDSONG, Bryeana WC Allstars 7.89q

3 ROBY, Meghan Bellarmine 8.02q

4 COAN, Becca BCTC 8.34

5 GREEN, Brooke Evansville Speedsters 8.49

6 FOSTER, Lindsey Indianapolis 8.50

7 BOYD, Christine Vincennes 8.51

#18 Women's 200 Meters
Declared by 8:15 p.m.
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 IRBY, Lynna Indiana Storm Track 24.98 10 (1)

2 BYRDSONG, Bryeana WC Allstars 25.53 9 (1)

3 ROBY, Meghan Bellarmine 25.54 10 (2)

4 BROWN, Tionna K-Town Elite Track 25.77 10 (3)

5 HEMMERLY, Judah Unattached 26.33 10 (4)

6 ASKEW, Olivia Calumet-St. Joseph 26.41 9 (2)

7 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 26.42 8 (1)

8 RIOS, Melissa Indianapolis 26.62 9 (3)

9 BAKER, Ashley WC Allstars 26.64 8 (2)

10 BLUMKAITIS, Julia Lindenwood-Belleville 26.80 6 (1)

11 JOHNSON, Dejah WC Allstars 26.81 8 (3)

12 HOOSIER, Prommyse WC Allstars 26.93 8 (4)

13 CAIN, Chandler Bellarmine 27.04 8 (5)

14 BERNDT, Salynda Unattached 27.06 7 (1)

#18 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
15 PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine 27.20 7 (2)

16 KELLEY, Anyla Indy's Racing Cheetahs 27.30 6 (2)

17 HARRIS, Ashanetta Unattached 27.41 7 (3)

18 MASON, LaToyah St. Francis (Ill.) 27.60 6 (3)

19 WESTERFELD, Virginia Indianapolis 27.61 7 (4)

20 PUGH, Markaela K-Town Elite Track 27.64 9 (4)

21 HAMMONS, Mya WC Allstars 27.73 6 (4)

22 WEBSTER, Dasia WC Allstars 27.99 5 (1)

23 FOSTER, Lindsey Indianapolis 28.10 1 (1)

24 FIDLER, Macy Vincennes 28.11 5 (2)

25 MATICIC, Mallory St. Francis (Ill.) 28.30 4 (1)

26 TYLER, Tiler WC Allstars 28.40 5 (3)

27 GILL, Regene Vincennes 28.57 1 (2)

28 BARKER, Alexa Evansville Speedsters 28.73 3 (1)

29 NICHOLS, Lindsay Marian (Ind.) 29.06 1 (3)

30 ROBERTSON, Emily Trackmyspeed 29.17 4 (2)

31 PRIEBOY, Taylor St. Francis (Ill.) 29.23 3 (2)

31 WAITES, Keytorria WC Allstars 29.23 4 (3)

33 WHITE, Kaylen Southern Indiana 29.29 4 (4)

34 KURCZ, Maddie Marian (Ind.) 29.34 5 (4)

35 KASPER, Kylee Marian (Ind.) 29.40 1 (4)

36 WASHINGTON, Anissa K-Town Elite Track 29.46 2 (1)

37 JONES, J'Anna Spalding 29.64 3 (3)

38 JOHNSON, Destiny WC Allstars 29.69 5 (5)

39 HANNON, Deasja WC Allstars 29.74 5 (6)

40 GREEN, Brooke Evansville Speedsters 29.76 6 (5)

41 MORGAN, Ashlyn Evansville Speedsters 29.78 3 (4)

42 GANT, Dayja WC Allstars 29.82 2 (2)

43 BOYD, Christine Vincennes 29.84 4 (5)

44 HAMILTON, Kelsey Spalding 29.89 2 (3)

45 GRAY, Karlee Unattached 30.28 3 (5)

46 PALUSZAK, Danielle St. Joseph's (Ind.) 30.63 4 (6)

47 RIFFERT, Kayla Evansville Speedsters 31.51 3 (6)

48 RUIZ, Kierra St. Francis (Ill.) 32.18 1 (5)

49 HENSON, Samera K-Town Elite Track 32.32 2 (4)

50 KUERZI, Allye Spalding 32.62 2 (5)

51 BENYATTA, Prayyer Vincennes 33.76 2 (6)

JACKSON, Brooke Calumet-St. Joseph DNS 1

THOMPSON, Courtney Taylor DQ 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 10

1 FOSTER, Lindsey Indianapolis 28.10

2 GILL, Regene Vincennes 28.57

3 NICHOLS, Lindsay Marian (Ind.) 29.06
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#18 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 10

4 KASPER, Kylee Marian (Ind.) 29.40

5 RUIZ, Kierra St. Francis (Ill.) 32.18

JACKSON, Brooke Calumet-St. Joseph DNS

Section 3 of 10

1 BARKER, Alexa Evansville Speedsters 28.73

2 PRIEBOY, Taylor St. Francis (Ill.) 29.23

3 JONES, J'Anna Spalding 29.64

4 MORGAN, Ashlyn Evansville Speedsters 29.78

5 GRAY, Karlee Unattached 30.28

6 RIFFERT, Kayla Evansville Speedsters 31.51

Section 4 of 10

1 MATICIC, Mallory St. Francis (Ill.) 28.30

2 ROBERTSON, Emily Trackmyspeed 29.17

3 WAITES, Keytorria WC Allstars 29.23

4 WHITE, Kaylen Southern Indiana 29.29

5 BOYD, Christine Vincennes 29.84

6 PALUSZAK, Danielle St. Joseph's (Ind.) 30.63

Section 5 of 10

1 WEBSTER, Dasia WC Allstars 27.99

2 FIDLER, Macy Vincennes 28.11

3 TYLER, Tiler WC Allstars 28.40

4 KURCZ, Maddie Marian (Ind.) 29.34

5 JOHNSON, Destiny WC Allstars 29.69

6 HANNON, Deasja WC Allstars 29.74

Section 6 of 10

1 BLUMKAITIS, Julia Lindenwood-Belleville 26.80

2 KELLEY, Anyla Indy's Racing Cheetahs 27.30

3 MASON, LaToyah St. Francis (Ill.) 27.60

4 HAMMONS, Mya WC Allstars 27.73

5 GREEN, Brooke Evansville Speedsters 29.76

Section 7 of 10

1 BERNDT, Salynda Unattached 27.06

2 PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine 27.20

3 HARRIS, Ashanetta Unattached 27.41

4 WESTERFELD, Virginia Indianapolis 27.61

THOMPSON, Courtney Taylor DQ

Section 8 of 10

1 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 26.42

2 BAKER, Ashley WC Allstars 26.64

3 JOHNSON, Dejah WC Allstars 26.81

4 HOOSIER, Prommyse WC Allstars 26.93

5 CAIN, Chandler Bellarmine 27.04

Section 9 of 10

1 BYRDSONG, Bryeana WC Allstars 25.53

#18 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 9 of 10

2 ASKEW, Olivia Calumet-St. Joseph 26.41

3 RIOS, Melissa Indianapolis 26.62

4 PUGH, Markaela K-Town Elite Track 27.64

#20 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 HEMMERLY, Judah Unattached 1:00.26 7 (1)

2 JOHNSON, Dejah WC Allstars 1:00.60 6 (1)

3 SCHNABEL, Amanda Bellarmine 1:00.77 7 (2)

4 COAN, Becca BCTC 1:01.21 7 (3)

5 PHILLIPS, Abigail Taylor 1:01.60 5 (1)

6 WOOD, Miriam Taylor 1:02.27 6 (2)

7 CHAPMAN, Erin BCTC 1:02.36 5 (2)

8 HUNTER, Dominique Bellarmine 1:04.49 3 (1)

9 WHITE, Kaylen Southern Indiana 1:04.84 5 (3)

10 ASKEW, Olivia Calumet-St. Joseph 1:04.87 6 (3)

11 MEIER, Alex St. Joseph's (Ind.) 1:05.10 4 (1)

12 TROITINO, Clara Lindenwood-Belleville 1:05.27 1 (1)

13 BOYLE, Allison St. Joseph's (Ind.) 1:05.45 1 (2)

14 KELLEY, Anyla Indy's Racing Cheetahs 1:06.52 2 (1)

15 WEBSTER, Laniya Indy's Racing Cheetahs 1:06.75 2 (2)

16 POLLERT, Alicia Marian (Ind.) 1:06.80 3 (2)

17 ERNST, Teresa BCTC 1:07.08 2 (3)

18 GRAY, Karlee Unattached 1:07.60 1 (3)

19 BETZ, Maryashly Bellarmine 1:08.05 3 (3)

20 ROBERTSON, Emily Trackmyspeed 1:08.06 2 (4)

21 PIERSON, Brienna St. Francis (Ill.) 1:09.83 4 (2)

22 GREEN, Brooke Evansville Speedsters 1:11.42 5 (4)

23 WASHINGTON, Anissa K-Town Elite Track 1:11.79 6 (4)

24 ROSEBROUGH, Erin Marian (Ind.) 1:12.99 1 (4)

25 MOHLER, Alena Evansville Speedsters 1:16.17 2 (5)

JEFFERSON, Mikailah Indy's Racing Cheetahs DNS 1

KOEHL, Olivia Marian (Ind.) DQ 3

PARROTT, Kaitlin Lindenwood-Belleville DNS 3

PATTERSON, Destiney Marian (Ind.) DNS 4

BARKER, Alexa Evansville Speedsters DNS 4

BIRKS, Lateefah Marian (Ind.) DNS 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7

1 TROITINO, Clara Lindenwood-Belleville 1:05.27

2 BOYLE, Allison St. Joseph's (Ind.) 1:05.45

3 GRAY, Karlee Unattached 1:07.60

4 ROSEBROUGH, Erin Marian (Ind.) 1:12.99
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#20 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 7

JEFFERSON, Mikailah Indy's Racing Cheetahs DNS

Section 3 of 7

1 HUNTER, Dominique Bellarmine 1:04.49

2 POLLERT, Alicia Marian (Ind.) 1:06.80

3 BETZ, Maryashly Bellarmine 1:08.05

KOEHL, Olivia Marian (Ind.) DQ

PARROTT, Kaitlin Lindenwood-Belleville DNS

Section 4 of 7

1 MEIER, Alex St. Joseph's (Ind.) 1:05.10

2 PIERSON, Brienna St. Francis (Ill.) 1:09.83

PATTERSON, Destiney Marian (Ind.) DNS

BARKER, Alexa Evansville Speedsters DNS

Section 5 of 7

1 PHILLIPS, Abigail Taylor 1:01.60

2 CHAPMAN, Erin BCTC 1:02.36

3 WHITE, Kaylen Southern Indiana 1:04.84

4 GREEN, Brooke Evansville Speedsters 1:11.42

Section 6 of 7

1 JOHNSON, Dejah WC Allstars 1:00.60

2 WOOD, Miriam Taylor 1:02.27

3 ASKEW, Olivia Calumet-St. Joseph 1:04.87

4 WASHINGTON, Anissa K-Town Elite Track 1:11.79

Section 7 of 7

1 HEMMERLY, Judah Unattached 1:00.26

2 SCHNABEL, Amanda Bellarmine 1:00.77

3 COAN, Becca BCTC 1:01.21

BIRKS, Lateefah Marian (Ind.) DNS

#22 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 LINE, Megan Bellarmine 2:21.73 3 (1)

2 O'SHEA, Kelly Vincennes 2:22.43 4 (1)

3 BLAGG, Rachel Taylor 2:23.35 3 (2)

4 PARKS, Megan SE Missouri 2:23.47 4 (2)

5 RONE, Celine SE Missouri 2:23.61 4 (3)

6 GOODWIN, Tori Bellarmine 2:24.11 4 (4)

7 CRONE, Erin Bellarmine 2:24.13 4 (5)

8 KNOTT, Ashlee St. Francis (Ill.) 2:24.39 4 (6)

9 JOHNSON, Brooke St. Francis (Ill.) 2:28.81 4 (7)

10 WALKER, Amy Indianapolis 2:29.64 4 (8)

11 JACKSON, Laine Unattached 2:30.01 3 (3)

12 RIGGS, Kayla Spalding 2:30.55 2 (1)

13 OLESON, Sarina Taylor 2:31.33 3 (4)

14 BOOHER, Micalah Southern Indiana 2:31.92 2 (2)

15 CROSBY, Marjorie Taylor 2:32.60 3 (5)

#22 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
16 THOMPSON, Geeah Lindenwood-Belleville 2:34.05 2 (3)

17 SOUZIS, Anna Taylor 2:35.46 3 (6)

18 LONG, Britlyn Southern Indiana 2:35.68 2 (4)

19 HENKE, Adrienne Indianapolis 2:36.10 3 (7)

20 THORNTON, Emily Indianapolis 2:36.18 4 (9)

21 CRAWFORD, Jennifer Indianapolis 2:36.77 1 (1)

22 WENZELL, Mykayla Indianapolis 2:37.13 1 (2)

23 WARD, Megan Spalding 2:38.86 2 (5)

24 HENLEY, Molly Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:39.91 2 (6)

25 SHIRLEY, Natalie Spalding 2:43.89 2 (7)

26 PATTON, Hannah Indianapolis 2:45.34 2 (8)

27 WADDELL, Toni Vincennes 2:45.74 1 (3)

28 MARSHALL, Aime Lindenwood-Belleville 2:46.83 1 (4)

29 RODRIGUEZ, Lesly Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:47.56 1 (5)

30 GRIGOLETTI, Kendall Indianapolis 2:48.05 1 (6)

31 GARCIA, Carmen Lindenwood-Belleville 2:48.16 1 (7)

32 SUTTON, Harley Calumet-St. Joseph 2:48.29 2 (9)

33 BATCHELOR, Hanah Indianapolis 2:48.88 1 (8)

34 CASTELLON, Naomi Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:49.02 1 (9)

35 BAGGETT, Camyrria Calumet-St. Joseph 2:53.67 2 (10)

36 LYNN, Jennifer Indianapolis 2:54.10 1 (10)

37 GAHAGAN, Breanna Vincennes 2:58.95 1 (11)

38 ELLISON, Shalawn Lindenwood-Belleville 3:38.13 1 (12)

GANT, Dayja WC Allstars DNS 1

MAGANA, Janeth Vincennes DNS 2

WAITES, Keytorria WC Allstars DNS 2

JOHNSON, Destiny WC Allstars DNS 2

HOWLAND, Jacklyn Indianapolis DNS 3

GARBUTT, Deneisha UNAT-Danville DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 CRAWFORD, Jennifer Indianapolis 2:36.77

2 WENZELL, Mykayla Indianapolis 2:37.13

3 WADDELL, Toni Vincennes 2:45.74

4 MARSHALL, Aime Lindenwood-Belleville 2:46.83

5 RODRIGUEZ, Lesly Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:47.56

6 GRIGOLETTI, Kendall Indianapolis 2:48.05

7 GARCIA, Carmen Lindenwood-Belleville 2:48.16

8 BATCHELOR, Hanah Indianapolis 2:48.88

9 CASTELLON, Naomi Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:49.02

10 LYNN, Jennifer Indianapolis 2:54.10

11 GAHAGAN, Breanna Vincennes 2:58.95

12 ELLISON, Shalawn Lindenwood-Belleville 3:38.13

GANT, Dayja WC Allstars DNS
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#22 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 2 of 4

1 RIGGS, Kayla Spalding 2:30.55

2 BOOHER, Micalah Southern Indiana 2:31.92

3 THOMPSON, Geeah Lindenwood-Belleville 2:34.05

4 LONG, Britlyn Southern Indiana 2:35.68

5 WARD, Megan Spalding 2:38.86

6 HENLEY, Molly Indy's Racing Cheetahs 2:39.91

7 SHIRLEY, Natalie Spalding 2:43.89

8 PATTON, Hannah Indianapolis 2:45.34

9 SUTTON, Harley Calumet-St. Joseph 2:48.29

10 BAGGETT, Camyrria Calumet-St. Joseph 2:53.67

MAGANA, Janeth Vincennes DNS

WAITES, Keytorria WC Allstars DNS

JOHNSON, Destiny WC Allstars DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 LINE, Megan Bellarmine 2:21.73

2 BLAGG, Rachel Taylor 2:23.35

3 JACKSON, Laine Unattached 2:30.01

4 OLESON, Sarina Taylor 2:31.33

5 CROSBY, Marjorie Taylor 2:32.60

6 SOUZIS, Anna Taylor 2:35.46

7 HENKE, Adrienne Indianapolis 2:36.10

HOWLAND, Jacklyn Indianapolis DNS

GARBUTT, Deneisha UNAT-Danville DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 O'SHEA, Kelly Vincennes 2:22.43

2 PARKS, Megan SE Missouri 2:23.47

3 RONE, Celine SE Missouri 2:23.61

4 GOODWIN, Tori Bellarmine 2:24.11

5 CRONE, Erin Bellarmine 2:24.13

6 KNOTT, Ashlee St. Francis (Ill.) 2:24.39

7 JOHNSON, Brooke St. Francis (Ill.) 2:28.81

8 WALKER, Amy Indianapolis 2:29.64

9 THORNTON, Emily Indianapolis 2:36.18

#24 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 THORNTON, Emily Indianapolis 5:10.16 4 (1)

2 CRONE, Erin Bellarmine 5:11.69 4 (2)

3 HALDERMAN, Jenna Unattached 5:11.78 4 (3)

4 STUDT, Renee Unattached 5:12.01 4 (4)

5 YUSKA, Rachel Unattached 5:12.75 4 (5)

6 CUTLER, Bryce Southern Indiana 5:14.86 4 (6)

7 LACHMUND, Grace Unattached 5:15.38 4 (7)

8 ADKINS, Jamie Southern Indiana 5:17.58 4 (8)

9 GIMRE, Mae Elizabeth Taylor 5:17.94 3 (1)

#24 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
10 DYKSTRA, Chandler Unattached 5:21.38 4 (9)

11 DUTY, Kate Southern Indiana 5:21.80 3 (2)

12 KOPPLIN, Natalie SE Missouri 5:21.81 3 (3)

13 CROSSON, Catherine St. Francis (Ill.) 5:23.47 3 (4)

14 THOMAS, Anna SE Missouri 5:24.34 3 (5)

15 JONES, Hope Southern Indiana 5:24.45 4 (10)

16 OVERBY, Eilish SE Missouri 5:24.49 2 (1)

17 HENRICKSON, Kate Southern Indiana 5:26.18 2 (2)

18 MORRIS, Alex Morehead State 5:27.12 4 (11)

19 HAWKS, Jane Taylor 5:27.43 3 (6)

20 HAVERT, Haley Indianapolis 5:27.78 4 (12)

21 AURIT, Dani St. Francis (Ill.) 5:29.49 2 (3)

22 ROLLINS, Allison Southern Indiana 5:29.98 3 (7)

23 KNABLE, Bailey Southern Indiana 5:30.10 2 (4)

24 SCHUSTER, Sarah Bellarmine 5:31.91 3 (8)

25 LEONARD, Briana Indianapolis 5:34.29 3 (9)

26 DELUCA, Meridith St. Francis (Ill.) 5:34.63 2 (5)

27 HARRISON, Michaela Indianapolis 5:34.81 2 (6)

28 GILL, Jaclyn IU Run Club 5:36.46 3 (10)

29 HOLMES, Samantha Indianapolis 5:36.54 2 (7)

30 BURCH, Sarah Indianapolis 5:38.39 2 (8)

31 HAMILTON, Sarah Southern Indiana 5:38.41 2 (9)

32 HOWLAND, Jacklyn Indianapolis 5:39.22 3 (11)

33 KOESTER, Sarah Southern Indiana 5:48.94 1 (1)

34 WATSON, Allyson Southern Indiana 5:49.88 2 (10)

35 HEATH, Haley Taylor 5:50.47 1 (2)

36 RICE, Kayla St. Francis (Ill.) 5:50.78 1 (3)

37 COATS, Miranda Southern Indiana 5:51.85 1 (4)

37 KELLEY, Olivia Southern Indiana 5:51.85 1 (4)

39 LAMPERT, Allison Indy's Racing Cheetahs 5:53.56 1 (6)

40 RODMAN, Ellie Taylor 5:55.69 1 (7)

41 THIBAULT, Sophie Indy's Racing Cheetahs 6:08.90 1 (8)

42 CASTELLON, Naomi Indy's Racing Cheetahs 6:17.42 1 (9)

43 LIMBACH, Shelby Indy's Racing Cheetahs 6:24.66 1 (10)

44 TONNIS, Callie Indianapolis 6:24.74 1 (11)

PEPPLE, Gabrielle St. Joseph's (Ind.) NT 1

WHITTON, Taurie Indy's Racing Cheetahs DNS 1

BIDDLE, Millie St. Joseph's (Ind.) DNS 2

WALKER, Amy Indianapolis DNS 2

WENZELL, Mykayla Indianapolis DNS 2

ANDREWS, Jasmyn Morehead State DNS 3

CAITHAMER, Julia St. Francis (Ill.) DNS 3

EADS, Allysen Hillsdale DNS 4
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#24 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 4

1 KOESTER, Sarah Southern Indiana 5:48.94

2 HEATH, Haley Taylor 5:50.47

3 RICE, Kayla St. Francis (Ill.) 5:50.78

4 COATS, Miranda Southern Indiana 5:51.85

4 KELLEY, Olivia Southern Indiana 5:51.85

6 LAMPERT, Allison Indy's Racing Cheetahs 5:53.56

7 RODMAN, Ellie Taylor 5:55.69

8 THIBAULT, Sophie Indy's Racing Cheetahs 6:08.90

9 CASTELLON, Naomi Indy's Racing Cheetahs 6:17.42

10 LIMBACH, Shelby Indy's Racing Cheetahs 6:24.66

11 TONNIS, Callie Indianapolis 6:24.74

PEPPLE, Gabrielle St. Joseph's (Ind.) NT

WHITTON, Taurie Indy's Racing Cheetahs DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 OVERBY, Eilish SE Missouri 5:24.49

2 HENRICKSON, Kate Southern Indiana 5:26.18

3 AURIT, Dani St. Francis (Ill.) 5:29.49

4 KNABLE, Bailey Southern Indiana 5:30.10

5 DELUCA, Meridith St. Francis (Ill.) 5:34.63

6 HARRISON, Michaela Indianapolis 5:34.81

7 HOLMES, Samantha Indianapolis 5:36.54

8 BURCH, Sarah Indianapolis 5:38.39

9 HAMILTON, Sarah Southern Indiana 5:38.41

10 WATSON, Allyson Southern Indiana 5:49.88

BIDDLE, Millie St. Joseph's (Ind.) DNS

WALKER, Amy Indianapolis DNS

WENZELL, Mykayla Indianapolis DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 GIMRE, Mae Elizabeth Taylor 5:17.94

2 DUTY, Kate Southern Indiana 5:21.80

3 KOPPLIN, Natalie SE Missouri 5:21.81

4 CROSSON, Catherine St. Francis (Ill.) 5:23.47

5 THOMAS, Anna SE Missouri 5:24.34

6 HAWKS, Jane Taylor 5:27.43

7 ROLLINS, Allison Southern Indiana 5:29.98

8 SCHUSTER, Sarah Bellarmine 5:31.91

9 LEONARD, Briana Indianapolis 5:34.29

10 GILL, Jaclyn IU Run Club 5:36.46

11 HOWLAND, Jacklyn Indianapolis 5:39.22

ANDREWS, Jasmyn Morehead State DNS

CAITHAMER, Julia St. Francis (Ill.) DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 THORNTON, Emily Indianapolis 5:10.16

2 CRONE, Erin Bellarmine 5:11.69

#24 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 4 of 4

3 HALDERMAN, Jenna Unattached 5:11.78

4 STUDT, Renee Unattached 5:12.01

5 YUSKA, Rachel Unattached 5:12.75

6 CUTLER, Bryce Southern Indiana 5:14.86

7 LACHMUND, Grace Unattached 5:15.38

8 ADKINS, Jamie Southern Indiana 5:17.58

9 DYKSTRA, Chandler Unattached 5:21.38

10 JONES, Hope Southern Indiana 5:24.45

11 MORRIS, Alex Morehead State 5:27.12

12 HAVERT, Haley Indianapolis 5:27.78

EADS, Allysen Hillsdale DNS

#26 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Lauren Unattached 10:00.01 2 (1)

2 MUSK, Flannery Unattached 10:18.95 2 (2)

3 DA SILVA, Anais Vincennes 10:22.70 2 (3)

4 CARROLL, Caitlin Bellarmine 10:28.26 2 (4)

5 ECKSTEIN, Grace Unattached 10:29.02 2 (5)

6 THIEDE, Nikki St. Joseph's (Ind.) 10:31.21 2 (6)

7 LEAR, Reagan Unattached 10:59.10 2 (7)

8 ASLAKSON, Donna St. Francis (Ill.) 11:01.88 1 (1)

9 BALL, Gracie St. Francis (Ill.) 11:07.04 1 (2)

10 HAVERT, Haley Indianapolis 11:12.66 1 (3)

11 BAUGHMAN, Haley Indianapolis 11:17.45 2 (8)

12 KRIZ, Maddie Southern Indiana 11:26.28 2 (9)

13 OCHENKOWSKI, Daria Bellarmine 11:28.24 2 (10)

14 FOSTER, Andrea Taylor 11:29.59 1 (4)

15 ERDMAN, Emily Lindenwood-Belleville 11:36.03 1 (5)

16 BIDDLE, Madeline St. Joseph's (Ind.) 11:39.31 1 (6)

17 STRANG, Sydney St. Joseph's (Ind.) 11:44.38 1 (7)

18 CONRAD, Ally Bellarmine 11:47.68 2 (11)

19 PONGRACZ, Abby Bellarmine 11:55.90 1 (8)

20 DISHMAN, Shelbi Bellarmine 12:10.88 2 (12)

21 ZUBER, Sam Bellarmine 12:15.20 1 (9)

22 ELDRIDGE, Hannah Spalding 12:28.24 1 (10)

23 HARRELD, Rachel Spalding 12:37.96 1 (11)

24 LEE, Christina Taylor 12:49.33 1 (12)

25 HERRERA, Annette Calumet-St. Joseph 13:02.36 1 (13)

BURCH, Sarah Indianapolis DNS 1

COWLES, Rachel Spalding DNS 1

ODLE, Emily Indianapolis DNS 2

BODARY, Andrea Hillsdale DNS 2

LANDY, Rebekah UNAT-Southern Indiana DNS 2
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#26 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 2

1 ASLAKSON, Donna St. Francis (Ill.) 11:01.88

2 BALL, Gracie St. Francis (Ill.) 11:07.04

3 HAVERT, Haley Indianapolis 11:12.66

4 FOSTER, Andrea Taylor 11:29.59

5 ERDMAN, Emily Lindenwood-Belleville 11:36.03

6 BIDDLE, Madeline St. Joseph's (Ind.) 11:39.31

7 STRANG, Sydney St. Joseph's (Ind.) 11:44.38

8 PONGRACZ, Abby Bellarmine 11:55.90

9 ZUBER, Sam Bellarmine 12:15.20

10 ELDRIDGE, Hannah Spalding 12:28.24

11 HARRELD, Rachel Spalding 12:37.96

12 LEE, Christina Taylor 12:49.33

13 HERRERA, Annette Calumet-St. Joseph 13:02.36

BURCH, Sarah Indianapolis DNS

COWLES, Rachel Spalding DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Lauren Unattached 10:00.01

2 MUSK, Flannery Unattached 10:18.95

3 DA SILVA, Anais Vincennes 10:22.70

4 CARROLL, Caitlin Bellarmine 10:28.26

5 ECKSTEIN, Grace Unattached 10:29.02

6 THIEDE, Nikki St. Joseph's (Ind.) 10:31.21

7 LEAR, Reagan Unattached 10:59.10

8 BAUGHMAN, Haley Indianapolis 11:17.45

9 KRIZ, Maddie Southern Indiana 11:26.28

10 OCHENKOWSKI, Daria Bellarmine 11:28.24

11 CONRAD, Ally Bellarmine 11:47.68

12 DISHMAN, Shelbi Bellarmine 12:10.88

ODLE, Emily Indianapolis DNS

BODARY, Andrea Hillsdale DNS

LANDY, Rebekah UNAT-Southern Indiana DNS

#28 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 DOTY, Megan Indiana State 18:05.93

2 O'BRIEN, Sydney SE Missouri 18:10.33

3 HUTCHCRAFT, Rachel SE Missouri 18:50.82

4 SEABAUGH, Lindsey SE Missouri 18:59.64

5 WERSTLER, Brooke St. Joseph's (Ind.) 19:04.59

6 SEELAND, Taryn Taylor 19:34.11

7 SCHRODER, Hannah Taylor 19:42.53

8 WALLACE, Hannah St. Joseph's (Ind.) 19:43.12

9 HATTEBERG, Alyssa Taylor 19:45.86

10 RICHARDS, Anissa Taylor 20:03.04

11 PAYNE, Kayla Spalding 20:05.51

#28 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
12 HENNESSEY, Megan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 20:25.99

13 CROWDER, Cassidy Taylor 20:37.95

14 KEYSER, Hannah Taylor 20:40.08

15 MONTOYA, Dayanir Calumet-St. Joseph 21:50.51

#16 Women's 60m Hurdle
Final
Pl Name Team Time
1 SAKEUH, Plenseh-Tay Taylor 8.90

2 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 9.00

3 SCHNABEL, Amanda Bellarmine 9.10

4 MARTIN, Jenna Southern Indiana 9.49

5 RODRIGUEZ, Daryll St. Francis (Ill.) 9.57

6 MANGOLD, Bridgette Bellarmine 9.81

BROWN, Sierra Vincennes DNS

WILLIS, skyler Unattached DNS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 WILLIS, skyler Unattached 8.95q 1 (1)

2 SAKEUH, Plenseh-Tay Taylor 8.96q 3 (1)

3 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 9.05q 1 (2)

4 SCHNABEL, Amanda Bellarmine 9.07q 2 (1)

5 BROWN, Sierra Vincennes 9.49q 1 (3)

6 RODRIGUEZ, Daryll St. Francis (Ill.) 9.54q 3 (2)

7 MARTIN, Jenna Southern Indiana 9.56q 2 (2)

8 MANGOLD, Bridgette Bellarmine 9.57q 3 (3)

9 BRISTOW, Elizbeth Vincennes 9.84 3 (4)

10 GILL, Regene Vincennes 9.85 2 (3)

11 ROBERTSON, Emily Trackmyspeed 9.99 2 (4)

12 MEIER, Alex St. Joseph's (Ind.) 10.06 3 (5)

13 PALUSZAK, Danielle St. Joseph's (Ind.) 10.46 2 (5)

14 TURNER, maddi Unattached 10.60 1 (4)

15 ERNST, Teresa BCTC 10.79 3 (6)

16 POLLERT, Alicia Marian (Ind.) 10.81 2 (6)

17 KUERZI, Allye Spalding 11.02 2 (7)

18 HAMILTON, Kelsey Spalding 11.41 3 (7)

MASON, LaToyah St. Francis (Ill.) DNS 1

PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 WILLIS, skyler Unattached 8.95q

2 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 9.05q
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdle (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

3 BROWN, Sierra Vincennes 9.49q

4 TURNER, maddi Unattached 10.60

MASON, LaToyah St. Francis (Ill.) DNS

PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 SAKEUH, Plenseh-Tay Taylor 8.96q

2 RODRIGUEZ, Daryll St. Francis (Ill.) 9.54q

3 MANGOLD, Bridgette Bellarmine 9.57q

4 BRISTOW, Elizbeth Vincennes 9.84

5 MEIER, Alex St. Joseph's (Ind.) 10.06

6 ERNST, Teresa BCTC 10.79

7 HAMILTON, Kelsey Spalding 11.41

#30 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Declare by 10:00 p.m.
Pl Team Time H (Pl)
1 Bellarmine (A) 4:06.65 2 (1)

2 Marian (Ind.) (A) 4:11.91 2 (2)

3 Taylor (C) 4:13.32 2 (3)

4 Indianapolis (B) 4:17.96 2 (4)

5 St. Francis (Ill.) (A) 4:22.90 2 (5)

6 Marian (Ind.) (B) 4:28.17 1 (1)

7 Spalding (A) 4:35.99 1 (2)

8 St. Joseph's (Ind.) (A) 4:36.10 1 (3)

Indianapolis (A) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Marian (Ind.) (B) 4:28.17

2 Spalding (A) 4:35.99

3 St. Joseph's (Ind.) (A) 4:36.10

Indianapolis (A) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Bellarmine (A) 4:06.65

2 Marian (Ind.) (A) 4:11.91

3 Taylor (C) 4:13.32

4 Indianapolis (B) 4:17.96

5 St. Francis (Ill.) (A) 4:22.90

#32 Women's 4000m DMR
Pl Team Time
1 St. Francis (Ill.) (A) 12:37.45

2 Indianapolis (A) 13:24.41

3 WC Allstars (A) 14:53.48

#2 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 EVANS, Elizabeth Unattached 1.82m

2 RHYMER-STUART, Bellarmine 1.65m

3 KLYUCHNIKOVA, Vincennes 1.65m

4 GUIJARRO, Candela Vincennes 1.65m

5 BALLARD, Kylie Indianapolis 1.60m

6 MURRAY, Mariah Unattached 1.60m

6 MILLER, Deju K-Town Elite Track 1.60m

8 BRISTOW, Elizbeth Vincennes 1.55m

9 TOMPKINS, Kaci Indianapolis 1.55m

10 ZIMMERLE, Allison St. Joseph's (Ind.) 1.50m

11 HAMMONS, Mya WC Allstars 1.50m

12 PASEK, Jackie St. Francis (Ill.) 1.50m

13 CRAWFORD, Jennifer Indianapolis 1.50m

14 JOHNSON, Shawna Southern Indiana 1.45m

15 HICKS, Asia WC Allstars 1.45m

16 WRIGHT, Julia Indianapolis 1.40m

17 EXNER, Julianne Taylor 1.40m

18 MANGOLD, Bridgette Bellarmine 1.40m

19 PEASE, Nicole St. Francis (Ill.) 1.40m

20 PATTON, Hannah Indianapolis 1.35m

20 BOYD, Christine Vincennes 1.35m

HARVEY, Antionette Vincennes NH

JEFFERSON, Mikailah Indy's Racing Cheetahs DNS

CLARK, Ashley St. Francis (Ill.) DNS

BROWN, Sierra Vincennes DNS

NICHOLS, Lindsay Marian (Ind.) DNS

#4 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SCHMITZ, Vera Altis 4.01m

2 MORICZ, Kaitlyn Marian (Ind.) 3.71m

3 MADDOX, Sierra SE Missouri 3.56m

4 MANGOLD, Bridgette Bellarmine 3.41m

5 HARRIS, Abby Bellarmine 3.41m

6 WEILAND, Chelsea Indianapolis 3.11m

7 CASTARLENAS, Vincennes 2.96m

8 BLAIR, Crystal Southern Indiana 2.96m

9 ROBERTSON, Allyson Indianapolis 2.81m

10 BROCK, Savanna Marian (Ind.) 2.81m

11 HOGAN, Alexa Indianapolis 2.51m

CAMPBELL, Aimee Indianapolis DNS

RADERSTORF, Lydia St. Joseph's (Ind.) NH

#6 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
1 WOLTER, Kenna TFTC 5.51m 2 (1)
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#6 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
2 EDEKO, Isi St. Francis (Ill.) 5.28m 2 (2)

3 MARTIN, Jenna Southern Indiana 5.28m 2 (2)

4 WESTBROOK, Atlanta Thinking Feet Track 5.26m 2 (4)

5 SAKEUH, Plenseh-Tay Taylor 4.97m 2 (5)

6 FOSTER, Lindsey Indianapolis 4.94m 1 (1)

7 KNIGHT, Leeanna St. Joseph's (Ind.) 4.91m 2 (6)

8 FIDLER, Macy Vincennes 4.86m 2 (7)

9 HOOSIER, Prommyse WC Allstars 4.82m 1 (2)

10 WEST, Kassidy St. Joseph's (Ind.) 4.77m 1 (3)

11 MANGOLD, Bridgette Bellarmine 4.73m 1 (4)

12 BURNETT, Shanny Bellarmine 4.55m 1 (5)

13 JOHNSON, Cidnei Bellarmine 4.52m 2 (8)

14 PATTON, Hannah Indianapolis 4.52m 1 (6)

15 HAMMONS, Mya WC Allstars 4.51m 2 (9)

16 PEASE, Nicole St. Francis (Ill.) 4.43m 1 (7)

17 WEBSTER, Laniya Indy's Racing Cheetahs 4.37m 1 (8)

18 HARVEY, Antionette Vincennes 4.33m 1 (9)

19 BRISTOW, Elizbeth Vincennes 4.25m 2 (10)

20 CRAWFORD, Jennifer Indianapolis 4.06m 1 (10)

21 RUIZ, Kierra St. Francis (Ill.) 3.80m 1 (11)

JACKSON, Brooke Calumet-St. Joseph NM 1

YEADON, Chelsea Indianapolis NM 1

PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine NM 2

BROWN, Sierra Vincennes NM 2

OLIVER, Imani Thinking Feet Track NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 FOSTER, Lindsey Indianapolis 4.94m

2 HOOSIER, Prommyse WC Allstars 4.82m

3 WEST, Kassidy St. Joseph's (Ind.) 4.77m

4 MANGOLD, Bridgette Bellarmine 4.73m

5 BURNETT, Shanny Bellarmine 4.55m

6 PATTON, Hannah Indianapolis 4.52m

7 PEASE, Nicole St. Francis (Ill.) 4.43m

8 WEBSTER, Laniya Indy's Racing Cheetahs 4.37m

9 HARVEY, Antionette Vincennes 4.33m

10 CRAWFORD, Jennifer Indianapolis 4.06m

11 RUIZ, Kierra St. Francis (Ill.) 3.80m

JACKSON, Brooke Calumet-St. Joseph NM

YEADON, Chelsea Indianapolis NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WOLTER, Kenna TFTC 5.51m

2 MARTIN, Jenna Southern Indiana 5.28m

2 EDEKO, Isi St. Francis (Ill.) 5.28m

#6 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark
Flight 2 of 2

4 WESTBROOK, Atlanta Thinking Feet Track 5.26m

5 SAKEUH, Plenseh-Tay Taylor 4.97m

6 KNIGHT, Leeanna St. Joseph's (Ind.) 4.91m

7 FIDLER, Macy Vincennes 4.86m

8 JOHNSON, Cidnei Bellarmine 4.52m

9 HAMMONS, Mya WC Allstars 4.51m

10 BRISTOW, Elizbeth Vincennes 4.25m

PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine NM

BROWN, Sierra Vincennes NM

OLIVER, Imani Thinking Feet Track NM

#8 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 OLIVER, Imani Thinking Feet Track 13.26m

2 WESTBROOK, Atlanta Thinking Feet Track 12.15m

3 WOOD, Miriam Taylor 10.52m

4 EXNER, Julianne Taylor 10.48m

5 KLYUCHNIKOVA, Vincennes 10.41m

6 BURNETT, Shanny Bellarmine 9.96m

WOLTER, Kenna TFTC NM

#10 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
1 MONK, Heather St. Joseph's (Ind.) 13.23m 3 (1)

2 MCINTYRE, Courtney Bellarmine 13.10m 3 (2)

3 KELLY, Raven St. Francis (Ill.) 12.60m 3 (3)

4 MONK, Katie Indianapolis 12.02m 3 (4)

5 SUITERS, Katie Spalding 11.54m 3 (5)

6 LANCASTER, Rachel Unattached 11.42m 2 (1)

7 MEYER, Morgan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 11.35m 3 (6)

8 HAYES, Kassidie Vincennes 11.20m 3 (7)

9 JORDAHL, Brianna Taylor 10.81m 2 (2)

10 LAUESEN, Katie St. Francis (Ill.) 10.75m 3 (8)

11 JONES, Jordan Southern Indiana 10.73m 3 (9)

12 BURGESS, Brianna Vincennes 10.69m 2 (3)

13 BOGGS, Marlaina St. Joseph's (Ind.) 10.16m 2 (4)

14 VAL DESCARREGA, Lindenwood-Belleville 10.12m 2 (5)

15 PAXSON, Hilary Southern Indiana 10.09m 2 (6)

16 REYNOLDS, Jaelyn Vincennes 10.00m 2 (7)

17 MOORE, Dasia Southern Indiana 9.86m 2 (8)

18 WOLF, Leah Bellarmine 9.72m 1 (1)

19 MCCRAY, Darneshia Lindenwood-Belleville 9.60m 3 (10)

20 BEAN, Megan Taylor 9.54m 2 (9)

21 MAJOR, Brooke St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.54m 1 (2)

22 KEITH, Jenny Taylor 9.36m 2 (10)
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#10 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
23 SUAREZ-RAMOS, Southern Indiana 9.13m 1 (3)

24 NEGASSI, Hiruteslasie St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.92m 1 (4)

25 CURRY, Tyra WC Allstars 8.67m 1 (5)

26 PEASE, Alexis St. Francis (Ill.) 8.43m 1 (6)

27 SEYLER, Rebekah Southern Indiana 8.41m 1 (7)

28 CRAWFORD, Jennifer Indianapolis 7.98m 1 (8)

29 GASKIN, Jada WC Allstars 7.68m 1 (9)

30 PATTON, Hannah Indianapolis 7.30m 1 (10)

BEYER, Britta Marian (Ind.) NM 1

SHEARER, Carlie Southern Indiana NM 2

ZHURAVLEVA, Tatiana Unattached NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 WOLF, Leah Bellarmine 9.72m

2 MAJOR, Brooke St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.54m

3 SUAREZ-RAMOS, Southern Indiana 9.13m

4 NEGASSI, Hiruteslasie St. Joseph's (Ind.) 8.92m

5 CURRY, Tyra WC Allstars 8.67m

6 PEASE, Alexis St. Francis (Ill.) 8.43m

7 SEYLER, Rebekah Southern Indiana 8.41m

8 CRAWFORD, Jennifer Indianapolis 7.98m

9 GASKIN, Jada WC Allstars 7.68m

10 PATTON, Hannah Indianapolis 7.30m

BEYER, Britta Marian (Ind.) NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 LANCASTER, Rachel Unattached 11.42m

2 JORDAHL, Brianna Taylor 10.81m

3 BURGESS, Brianna Vincennes 10.69m

4 BOGGS, Marlaina St. Joseph's (Ind.) 10.16m

5 VAL DESCARREGA, Lindenwood-Belleville 10.12m

6 PAXSON, Hilary Southern Indiana 10.09m

7 REYNOLDS, Jaelyn Vincennes 10.00m

8 MOORE, Dasia Southern Indiana 9.86m

9 BEAN, Megan Taylor 9.54m

10 KEITH, Jenny Taylor 9.36m

SHEARER, Carlie Southern Indiana NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 MONK, Heather St. Joseph's (Ind.) 13.23m

2 MCINTYRE, Courtney Bellarmine 13.10m

3 KELLY, Raven St. Francis (Ill.) 12.60m

4 MONK, Katie Indianapolis 12.02m

5 SUITERS, Katie Spalding 11.54m

6 MEYER, Morgan St. Joseph's (Ind.) 11.35m

7 HAYES, Kassidie Vincennes 11.20m

#10 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark
Flight 3 of 3

8 LAUESEN, Katie St. Francis (Ill.) 10.75m

9 JONES, Jordan Southern Indiana 10.73m

10 MCCRAY, Darneshia Lindenwood-Belleville 9.60m

ZHURAVLEVA, Tatiana Unattached NM

#12 Women's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl)
1 MONK, Heather St. Joseph's (Ind.) 16.15m 2 (1)

2 MONK, Katie Indianapolis 15.97m 2 (2)

3 KELLY, Raven St. Francis (Ill.) 15.86m 2 (3)

4 MCINTYRE, Courtney Bellarmine 13.61m 2 (4)

5 COCKBURN, Karissa St. Francis (Ill.) 13.57m 2 (5)

6 JORDAHL, Brianna Taylor 13.23m 1 (1)

7 PAXSON, Hilary Southern Indiana 12.90m 2 (6)

8 BEYER, Britta Marian (Ind.) 12.85m 1 (2)

9 MCCRAY, Darneshia Lindenwood-Belleville 12.63m 1 (3)

10 JONES, Jordan Southern Indiana 12.46m 2 (7)

11 MOORE, Dasia Southern Indiana 12.13m 2 (8)

12 LAUESEN, Katie St. Francis (Ill.) 12.04m 2 (9)

13 REYNOLDS, Jaelyn Vincennes 11.92m 1 (4)

14 HAYES, Kassidie Vincennes 11.47m 1 (5)

15 KEITH, Jenny Taylor 11.42m 1 (6)

16 BEAN, Megan Taylor 11.31m 1 (7)

17 BURGESS, Brianna Vincennes 10.28m 1 (8)

18 MAJOR, Brooke St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.92m 1 (9)

19 SUITERS, Katie Spalding 9.85m 2 (10)

20 PEASE, Alexis St. Francis (Ill.) 9.71m 1 (10)

21 SUAREZ-RAMOS, Southern Indiana 8.63m 1 (11)

22 VAL DESCARREGA, Lindenwood-Belleville 8.58m 1 (12)

23 SEYLER, Rebekah Southern Indiana 7.57m 1 (13)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JORDAHL, Brianna Taylor 13.23m

2 BEYER, Britta Marian (Ind.) 12.85m

3 MCCRAY, Darneshia Lindenwood-Belleville 12.63m

4 REYNOLDS, Jaelyn Vincennes 11.92m

5 HAYES, Kassidie Vincennes 11.47m

6 KEITH, Jenny Taylor 11.42m

7 BEAN, Megan Taylor 11.31m

8 BURGESS, Brianna Vincennes 10.28m

9 MAJOR, Brooke St. Joseph's (Ind.) 9.92m

10 PEASE, Alexis St. Francis (Ill.) 9.71m

11 SUAREZ-RAMOS,
Betzaira

Southern Indiana 8.63m
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#12 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark
Flight 1 of 2

12 VAL DESCARREGA, Lindenwood-Belleville 8.58m

13 SEYLER, Rebekah Southern Indiana 7.57m
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